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For over 100 years, Sure South Atlantic (formerly Cable & Wireless) has been 

connecting countries across the globe through its national and international 

telecommunications networks. 

Today, Sure South Atlantic Limited is licensed by the St Helena Government to 

provide international public telecommunications services to the Island of St Helena. 

Our services include Mobile, Fixed Line, Broadband, and Television Re-Broadcast. 

Sure continues to invest in St Helena’s network infrastructure, enabling us to deliver 

robust, high-quality communication services for both residential and business 

customers. 

To reflect important changes to our business, on 15th July 2013 we changed our 

name from Cable & Wireless South Atlantic Ltd to Sure South Atlantic Limited. Sure 

International serves as the corporate division of the business, helping companies 

operating in the islands to reliably and efficiently connect and transact with their 

global partners. 

Serving the communities where Sure operates is at the heart of our approach. We 

are committed to acting ethically and responsibly, ensuring that our business 

practices support the communities we serve. 

 

About Us 
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Your Needs - Our Promise 

Customer Services is the responsibility of all at Sure SA Ltd 
and our goal is to work with you. We promise to supply a 

range of services in a flexible manner that provides solutions 
to your communication needs. 
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Mobile Packages Available:  
Pay As you Go (PAYG) 

PAYG SIM cards can be purchased from the Customer Care Centre at Bishops Rooms 
and various vendors.  Top Up cards are used for credit and these are also sold from 
various vendors in £10 and £20 denominations.   

Pay Monthly  

We offer different packages to suit your needs.  Each package includes an allowance for 

national calls, SMS and mobile data and is billed monthly.  Contact us or visit our 

website to find out more.   

Television Service: 

Sure provides a Television Rebroadcast service and offers two packages – 

Standard and Premium.   

Customers who subscribe to the Standard Package can view 17 channels, 

which include documentaries, news, movies, sports and children’s 

entertainment.   

The Premium Package consists of 30 channels, which covers additional 

documentaries, news, movies, sports and children’s entertainment.  

Both packages also include a free promotional channel providing free to air 

and local programmes.  

  

 

 

 

Mobile Service:   

Sure offers a mobile service for all your voice, text and data needs. The mobile 

network is designed with a 2G GSM layer and 4G LTE layer to support data 

services. This service enables you to make international and local calls as well 

as sending local and international SMS.  

 

 

Our Services 
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Telephone Service:   

Sure offers telephone service for outgoing and incoming, 

international and local calls. This service can also include additional 

features, such as international or outgoing barring. 

 

Broadband Service:   

Sure provides an ADSL broadband service together with various IP 

based services available to subscribers e.g. e-mail facilities and other 

services and applications that we may introduce from time to time. 

There are packages available with a monthly data allowance for a 

monthly rental.  

We also offer a range of business data options.  For additional 

information on our services, including current pricing or an 

application form to subscribe, please visit us at Bishops Rooms, 

contact 22900, e-mail:  service@sure.co.sh or visit the sure website 

www.sure.co.sh 

 

Our Services 

mailto:service@sure.co.sh
http://www.sure.co.sh/
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      To check your Balance 

• Call 178 

• Text *178# 

 

      To set up Data Bundles 

• Call 178,  press 3 and follow the instructions 

• Or call *173*1#  for 3GB  

• Or call *173*2#  for 6GB 

 

Our Services 

PAYG Features 
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Top Up Card Vendors 

Jamestown 
SURE Customer Care Centre 

Greenlands 

The Star 

DIY Store 

Chad’s Shop 

Standard Bar 

Rose & Crown 

Thorpes  
Adrian Greentree 

Benji’s Store 

MTB’s Shop 
 

 

Half Tree Hollow 
A&D’s Mini Mart 

MTB’s Shop 

Sydneyrays 

HTH Supermarket 

Joshies 

St Pauls 
Patsy Greentree 

New Ground Shop 

McDaniel’s Shop 

Red Hill Shop 

Essentials 

Phillip John’s Shop 

 

Ruperts 
Colin Benjamin 

Levelwood Marcus Fowler, Silver Hill Shop 

Longwood Maisie’s Shop, Longwood Supermarket, Shanicars, St Helena 

Airport (Rose & Crown), Andrews Store 

Sandy Bay 

Sandy Bay Family Store & All Sorts Shop 

*Subject to change 
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•  Chad’s Shop 

•  The Hive 

•  St Helena Airport  
 (DPS Gifts & E-Cars) 

•  JJZ Shop 

£16.50 (includes  
£10 credit) 

Dial *170 # to activate 

Self-activated SIM cards can be purchased from 

the following vendors: 

SIM Card Sales 

• Subject to change 
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Jamestown 

Anne’s Place 

The Sandwich Bar (Market) 

The Consulate Hotel 
Blue Lantern 

Dan’s Bakery 

Longwood 
St Helena Airport (Rose & Crown) 

Please note that WiFi Vouchers must be activated within 2 days of purchase 

and are valid for one month. 

Vouchers must be used at the location where they are purchased from.  

 

WiFi Hotspots 

1GB   £2.20 

2GB  £4.40 

4GB  £8.80 

5GB  £11.00 

http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=&url=http://www.iconarchive.com/show/ios7-icons-by-icons8/Network-Wifi-icon.html&psig=AOvVaw2ugDp4SznBtA4r8ij-fT6W&ust=1517600875244720
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MONDAY 9am to 3pm 

TUESDAY 9am to 3pm 

WEDNESDAY 9am to 1pm 

THURSDAY 9am to 3pm 

FRIDAY 9am to 3pm 

SATURDAY 9am to 12pm 

 

Bishops Rooms Customer Care Centre does not open on Sundays 

or Public Holidays 

See our website www.sure.co.sh or @SureStHelena on our Facebook 

page for periodic changes 

 

Opening Hours 

SURE CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE 
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Are you experiencing a fault with your service? 

Call our  

FREE FAULT REPORTING LINE 

  

  

  

121 
AVAILABLE 24/7 
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RESIDENTIAL 

CATEGORY 
ALPHABETICAL LISTING 

Note: HTH (Half Tree Hollow) 
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ABOUELGHAR, Jessina  YewTree Cottage, St Pauls 25618 

ADAMS,  Alexander Whites House, Cleughs Plain 23452 

ADAMS, Barbara Nr Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 25575 

ADELEKE, Jaiyeola Alarm Forest 24287 

AGBEJOYE, Grace Longwood Avenue 22208 

ALLEN, Robert & Delia Lower Farm Lodge, St. Pauls 24440 

ANDERSON, Patrick Rock Rose, Sandy Bay 24859 

ANDREWS, Brian Wireless Station Road, HTH 23955 

ANDREWS, Isabel Nr Evergreen Tree, HTH 23152 

ANDREWS, Kenickie The Boot, Longwood 23957 

ANDREWS, Kenneth HTH 23879 

ANDREWS, Merrill Deadwood, Longwood 24975 

ANDREWS, Patrick Cow Path, HTH 23021 

ANDREWS, Ricky Millfield, Longwood 24513 

ANDREWS, Roy & Jennifer Nr White Wall, HTH 23019 

ANDREWS, Sonny No. 4 Cow Path, HTH 23880 

ANDREWS, Steven No. 4 Cow Path, HTH 25439 

ANTHONY, Cecil HTH 23993 

ANTHONY, Mark S No. 5 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22581 

ANTHONY, Patrick White Gate, St Pauls 23287 

ANTHONY, Robert J Red Hill, Nr High Knoll, St Pauls 23971 

ANTHONY, Stephen Ladder Hill 23015 

ANTHONY, Sylvia Nr. Army Hall, HTH 23603 

ANTHONY, Jolene & No. 5 Harris Flats, Jamestown 25502 

CLARK, Jonathan   

ARMS, Elaine Amoureville, HTH 

2355 

 

 

23556  

 

 

 

AUGUSTUS, Douglas Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23410 

AUGUSTUS, Geoffrey Silver Hedge, Nr White Gate, St Pauls 23185 

AUGUSTUS, Jane Ropery Field, Longwood 24212 

AUGUSTUS, Jason New Ground, St. Pauls 23504 

AUGUSTUS, Jeffrey The Briars 24856 

A 
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AUGUSTUS, Larry HTH 23814 

AUGUSTUS, Nicholas & Carrie Alarm Forest 23873 

AUGUSTUS, Raymond The Briars  24042 

AUGUSTUS, Robert J Nr Luffkins, St. Pauls 24116 

AUGUSTUS, Rose Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24399 

99 AUGUSTUS, Trevor No. 14 HTH 23861 

 

 

 

 

BAGGETT, Vanessa & Kevin Scotts, Napoleon Street 22194 

BAGLEY, Geraldine No. 2 Ladder Hill Complex 23103 

BAGLEY, Martin Nr Levelwood Clinic, Levelwood 25612 

BAGLEY, Martin  Cow Path, HTH 23799 

BAGLEY, Martin Ladder Hill 23542 

BAGLEY, Martin Nr Levelwood Clinic 25612 

BAGLEY, Olive Nr High Knoll, St. Pauls 23457 

BAGLEY, Patrick Nr High Knoll, HTH 23571 

BAGLEY, Peter & Marion No.6 Drummond Hay Sq., Jamestown 25281 

BAGLEY, Rosalind HTH 23646 

BAGLEY, Steve Nr Half Way, St. Pauls 24084 

BAGLEY, William Barren Ground, Blue Hill 24915 

BAILEY, Ajay & Lisa Blackfield, Longwood 25639 

BAK, Andre Gordon’s Post, Alarm Forest 23606 

BALCHIN, Julie Gumwoods, St. Pauls 24369 

BALDWIN, Edward Burnt Rock, Blue Hill 23856 

BALDWIN, Skye Nr High Knoll, St. Pauls 24776 

BAREFOOT/BARTLETT,  

Cynthia/Rex 

Woody Ridge, Levelwood 24268 

Cynthia/Rex   

BARGO, Natasha Nr Harlyn, HTH 23163 

A 

B 
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BARGO, Nicholas Lower Cow Path, HTH 23088 

BARGO, Sasha Sea View Cottage, Cardinal Drive 23139 

BARGO, Zac No. 9 Cow Path, HTH 23017 

BARNES, Paul  Clinic Drive, HTH 25508 

BATEMAN, Cecily Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24293 

BEARD, Angela Bluemans Field, St Pauls 24896 

BEARD, Arnold Pounceys, St. Pauls 24029 

BEARD, Brian C Beardsville, Rosemary, St. Pauls 24534 

BEARD, Clint & Gail Market Street, Jamestown 22351 

BEARD, David Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 25325 

BEARD, Denise New Ground, St Pauls 23936 

BEARD, Elizabeth Harpers Cottage, St. Pauls 24082 

BEARD, Hensil No. 3 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22079 

BEARD, Jeffrey No. 4 Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24792 

BEARD, Julian Upper Cleugh’s Plain, St. Pauls 24343 

BEARD, Mavis L No. 3 Verandah Quarters,                       

Ladder Hill 

23847 

BEDWELL, Cheryl R Burnt Rock, Horse Pasture 25710 

BEDWELL, Christy R Longbank, Nr. Southerns 24217 

BEDWELL, Patrick No. 1 Moores Flats, Jamestown 22533 

BELL, Stephen Gunny Bag Cottage, St Pauls 25787 

BENJAMIN, Alfred Gumwoods, St. Pauls 24964 

BENJAMIN, Colin Rupert’s Valley 25344 

BENJAMIN, Colin Sugar Loaf View Rd, Lower Cow Path,  23492 

 HTH  

BENJAMIN, Cyril Sapper Way, St Pauls 24664 

BENJAMIN, Dale & HENRY, Tanya HTH 23675 

BENJAMIN, Damien Truebodys Buildings, Jamestown 22075 

BENJAMIN, Danielle Clay Gut, St Pauls 23339 

BENJAMIN, David Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24474 

BENJAMIN, Deborah Wind Swept Lane, Lower Cow Path, 

HTH 

23197 

B 
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BENJAMIN, Deborah AL’DE’S 1, Riffle Range, HTH 25460 

BENJAMIN, Deborah AL’DE’S 2, Riffle Range, HTH 25461 

BENJAMIN, Deborah AL’DE’S 3, Riffle Range, HTH 25462 

BENJAMIN, Deborah & Alan Nr Harlyn, HTH 22901 

BENJAMIN, Debra New Ground, St Pauls 22948 

BENJAMIN, Doris Smiths Point, Levelwood 24112 

BENJAMIN, Elaine E Nr Three Tanks, HTH 23228 

BENJAMIN, Eric W Marriots, Market Street, Jamestown 22354 

BENJAMIN, Fred B Coltsheds, Longwood 24661 

BENJAMIN, Gavin & Angela Alarm Forest 24544 

BENJAMIN, Geoffrey Nr Solomon’s Supermarket, HTH 23942 

BENJAMIN, Gerald Redan Cottage, HTH 23904 

BENJAMIN, Gerald  & Evie Nr Sundale, HTH 23625 

BENJAMIN, Glenda Ladder Hill Barracks 23269 

BENJAMIN, Gloria Cow Path, HTH 23530 

BENJAMIN, Ina Wyndale, Thompsons Hill 24807 

BENJAMIN, Jason & Marcia Ben Palyns No. 3, Nr Prospect Junction 

Alarm Forest 

23888 

BENJAMIN, Jean Early Bird Cottage, Levelwood 24604 

BENJAMIN, Joyce Ropery Field 24568 

BENJAMIN, Joyce Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 24209 

BENJAMIN, Julia  Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24259 

BENJAMIN, Julian Half Way, HTH 22557 

BENJAMIN, Julian No. 44 Lantana Road, HTH 23858 

BENJAMIN, Julie Chubbs Spring, Jamestown 22801 

BENJAMIN, Julie A Ropery Field, Longwood 24017 

BENJAMIN, Kayla No.2 Lady Margaret Field, Longwood 24707 

BENJAMIN, Keegan Terrace Knoll, St. Pauls 22796 

BENJAMIN, Keith Wells, Nr Hutts Gate, Longwood 24849 

BENJAMIN, Leatrice Nr High Knoll, St. Pauls 23115 

B 
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BENJAMIN, Leslie &                

MITTENS, Angela 

Ocean View, Deadwood, Longwood 24986 

BENJAMIN, Linda J Wells, Nr Hutts Gate, Longwood 23098 

BENJAMIN, Lindsey Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24584 

BENJAMIN, Lorraine A Ladder Hill 23896 

BENJAMIN, Lucas & YON, Carol Ruperts Valley, Jamestown 22917 

BENJAMIN, Marion No. 10 Harris Flats, Jamestown 22055 

BENJAMIN, Mark Nr Mulberry Gut, Longwood 22597 

BENJAMIN, Marlene Cow Path, HTH 23035 

BENJAMIN, Maxwell HTH 23754 

BENJAMIN, Melvin T Nr Rock Club, HTH 22748 

BENJAMIN, Melvin T God Fathers Rock Club, HTH 23059 

BENJAMIN, Melvin T MTB’s Pick & Pay, Clinic Drive, HTH 23395 

BENJAMIN, Michael J Pouncey’s, St. Pauls 24416 

BENJAMIN, Mildred I Rupert’s Valley 22651 

BENJAMIN, Myron Nr HTH School, HTH 23970 

BENJAMIN, Nicholas Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24595 

BENJAMIN, Nigel HTH 23043 

BENJAMIN, Norman No. 9 Bottom Woods, Longwood 24066 

BENJAMIN, Pamela HTH 23968 

BENJAMIN, Patrick Virgins Hall, Sandy Bay 23986 

BENJAMIN, Paul Ladder Hill 23022 

BENJAMIN, Pennell Alarm Forest 24882 

BENJAMIN, Peter The Briars 24466 

BENJAMIN, Raymond Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 24300 

BENJAMIN, Raymond Cow Path, HTH 23476 

BENJAMIN, Reynold Ladder Hill 23224 

BENJAMIN, Robert & Jolene RJ Villa, Longwood Road 22942 

BENJAMIN, Robert & Sheena Trap Cott, St. Pauls 24631 

BENJAMIN, Rodney Pounceys, St Pauls 24682 
BENJAMIN, Ronald Cow Path, HTH 25358 
BENJAMIN, Rosemary Rock Farm, Lower Sandy Bay 24508 

B 
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BENJAMIN, Ryan Nr High Knoll, HTH 25820 

BENJAMIN, Sandra HTH 23047 

BENJAMIN, Sasha Nr. High Knoll, St Pauls 25518 

BENJAMIN, Sidney Gumwoods, St. Pauls 24955 

BENJAMIN, Simon No. 63, HTH 23514 

BENJAMIN, Stuart Villa Le Breton, Jamestown 22317 

BENJAMIN, Tamara & Dominic Ropery Field, Longwood 25648 

BENJAMIN, Tanya Nr Rock Club, HTH 25925 

BENJAMIN, Theresa Alarm Hill, Levelwood 24683 

BENJAMIN, Verena Nr. Half Tree Hollow Clinic, HTH 23832 

748 
BENJAMIN, William & Lisa Deadwood, Longwood 23681 

BENJAMIN, Wilson I Ropery Field, Longwood 24772 

BENJAMIN, Zelvyn Windy Point, Nr. Red Hill, St Pauls 23147 

BENJI-JOHNSON, Jenny No.4 Pounceys, St Pauls 23368 

BENNETT, Ajay Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 24327 

BENNETT, Alan P T  Eleven Steps, Market Street,  22492 

 Jamestown  

BENNETT, Anthony New Bridge, Jamestown 22885 

BENNETT, Anthony & Emma Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 25111 

BENNETT, Averil Bottom Woods, Longwood 22805 

BENNETT, Belinda Fair Haven, Jamestown 22040 

BENNETT, Carlene R No.2 RE Yard, Ladder Hill 22695 

BENNETT, Cynthia Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 23463 

BENNETT, Douglas ‘Rose Ville’, CCC, Ladder Hill 25921 

BENNETT, Gavin Bellstone, Levelwood 25705 

BENNETT, George Hermitage, Cottage 24353 

BENNETT, Helena Lower HTH 23258 

BENNETT, Kimbley No. 29 Bottom Woods, Longwood 23990 

BENNETT, Myrtle E New Bridge, Jamestown 22966 

BENNETT, Patricia Nr. Bleak House, Ladder Hill, HTH 23407 

BENNETT, Paul Nr Ever Tree Green, HTH 23178 

B 
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BENNETT, Penelope   No. 14 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22983 

BENNETT, Tayler No.20 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22173 

BIGGS, Stephen &  Farm Lodge, Rosemary Plain 24040 

JONAS, Maureen   

BIZZARE, Brenda Flat 3, Cape Villa, St Pauls 22264 

BONE, Wendy Cow Path, HTH 22131 

BOWERS, Anders Narra Backs, Jamestown 22325 

BOWERS, Anthony J No. 8 Cow Path, HTH 23444 

BOWERS, Cynthia Sydenham, St Pauls 23366 

BOWERS, Donald Market Street, Jamestown 22256 

BOWERS, Dulcie Cow Path, HTH 23132 

BOWERS, Eddie Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 25848 

BOWERS, Erika Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24192 

BOWERS, Ethel Cape Villa, St Pauls 25714 

BOWERS, Harold V West Prospect Estate, Blue Hill 24041 

BOWERS, Hazel Barren Ground, Blue Hill 22345 

BOWERS, Ivor Bay Cottage, Sandy Bay 24407 

BOWERS, Joanne Hutts Gate, Longwood 25628 

BOWERS, John & Catherine Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 23212 

BOWERS, Keith Keishir Villa, Blue Hill 24902 

BOWERS, Kurt L Nr. Red Gate, Blue Hill 23758 

BOWERS, Maverick R Deadwood, Longwood 24689 

BOWERS, Russell No. 2 Parish Block, Jamestown 22465 

BOWERS, Steve Nr. Community Centre, HTH 23081 

BRAAF, Colette East Bridge, Napoleon Street 25623 

BRAAF, Rodney No. 7 Harris Flats, Jamestown 25469 

BRADY, Tina Apostolic Bungalow, HTH 23927 

BRIMMELL, Andrew Knollcombes, St Pauls 22481 

BRINSDEN, Karen & Keith Stoneybrooke, Cow Path, HTH 22546 

BRITS, Armand HTH 22725 

BROOKS, Anthony Deadwood, Longwood 24876 

B 
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BROOKS, Barry A Fuller Flat 2B, Jamestown 22915 

BROOKS, Laura No. 25 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22604 

BROOKS, Mavis The Briars 24428 

BROWN, Olive Palm Villa, Jamestown 22814 

BROWN, Patricia Main Street, Jamestown 22021 

BUCKLEY, Alistair &  Luffkins, St. Pauls 24457 

CROWIE, Elaine   

BUCKLEY, Campbell Ruby Cottage, Coffee Grove, Sandy Bay 24575 

BUCKLEY, Gavin Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23723 

BUCKLEY, George Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24469 

BUCKLEY, Iris No. 2 Blackfield, Longwood 24282 

BUCKLEY, Jaie-Jaie Robinson’s Drive, HTH 23732 

BUCKLEY, June No. 21 HTH 23440 

BUCKLEY, Karen Putty Hill, Alarm Forest 23641 

BUCKLEY, Lyn CE Fiddlers Green, Alarm Forest 23311 

BUCKLEY, Martin Face View, The Briars 24161 

BUCKLEY, Martin Viewlands, Alarm Forest 24765 

BUCKLEY, Penelope Bushes Hollow, Horse Pasture 24038 

BUCKLEY, Sylvia Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24483 
BUCKLEY, Tracy The Briars  24301 

BUNN, Malcolm Bottomwoods, Longwood 25427 

BURNS, Marina Alarm Forest 25889 

 

   

   

   

   

CAESAR, Cindy Alarm Forest 25737 

CAESAR, Kevin Nr. Sandy Bay School, Sandy Bay 24138 

CAESAR, Melanie Deadwood Plain House, Longwood 24694 

CAESAR, Melvina No. 14 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22882 

B 

C 
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CAESAR, Patricia Chapel View, Sandy Bay 24825 

CAESAR, Ronald A Bagleys Point, Sandy Bay 23148 

CAESAR, Sharon Bagleys Point, Sandy Bay 24991 

CAESAR, Shirleen Nr. Wranghams, Sandy Bay 24921 

CAESAR-CROWIE, Mickshane No.13 Deadwood, Longwood 23708 

CAIRNS-WICKS, Emily K No.38 Hollow Crescent, HTH 23521 

CAIRNS-WICKS, Gregory Chapel Valley View, Jamestown 25812 

CAIRNS-WICKS, Gregory Mount Pleasant, Sandy Bay 24419 

CAIRNS-WICKS, Gregory  Mount Pleasant, Sandy Bay 24978 

CAIRNS-WICKS, Jeremy MacDonalds Main House, Jamestown 22744 

CANT, Andy & Alice Rosemary Hall, St Pauls 24371 

CARTER, Terrence & Delia HTH 23037 

CASWELL, Adrian China Lane , Jamestown 22053 

CASWELL, Anthony No.16 Barracks Sq., Jamestown 22042 

CASWELL, Christine Windsong, Ladder Hill 23569 

CASWELL, David HTH 23540 

CASWELL, Peter HTH 23557 

CASWELL, Ronald Market Street, Jamestown 22140 

CASWELL, Shireen Lower Cow Path, HTH 23589 

CHABVAMUPERU, Rumbidzai Flat 1, Briars 25198 

CHAMBERS, David Deadwood, Longwood 23576 

CHAUDHRY, Coral Deadwood, Longwood 24995 

CHERRETT, Samantha & Paul Kunjie Field, St Pauls 25683 

CLARK, Patricia No. 65 Wirebird Drive, HTH 23434 

CLARK, Patricia Bobby’s, Nr Clay Gut, St Pauls 23941 

CLARKE, Barry New Ground, St. Pauls 24952 

CLARKE, Doris Phoebe Jo’s, New Ground 24541 

CLARKE, Jean Pepper Tree Cottage, HTH 23960 

CLARKE, Tony Nr. Three Tanks, HTH 23691 

   

CHURCHES/CLERGY   

C 
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St. Marks Cottage St. Marks Cottage, Longwood 22763 

Bahai Centre Gumwoods, St. Pauls 23136 

Baptist Manse The Manse, Jamestown 22388 

Bishopsholme Bishopsholme, St. Pauls 24471 

Catholic Church Upper Jamestown 22535 

New Apostolic Church     Apostolic Bungalow, HTH 23927 

New Apostolic Fax  Apostolic Rectory, HTH 23575 

Salvation Army Market Street, Jamestown 22703 

Seventh Day Adventist The Mission House, Jamestown 22267 

St James Vicarage Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22663 

   

   

CLIFFORD, Declan No. 49 Cottage, HTH 23546 

CLIFFORD, Krystle No. 3 Ladder Hill Complex 23659 

CLIFFORD, Larry Market Street, Jamestown 22039 

CLIFFORD, Malvina M Nr. St Pauls Cathedral, St. Pauls 24566 

CLIFFORD, Reginald Thorn Cottage, Nr School, Sandy Bay 24835 

CLINGHAM, Anthony & Sandra Alarm Forest 24067 

CLINGHAM, Barbara Gumwoods, St. Pauls 24267 

CLINGHAM, Barbara No.6 Lady Margarate Field, Longwood 23377 

CLINGHAM, Brian Cow Path, HTH 23739 

CLINGHAM, Christopher N Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24888 

CLINGHAM, Donna Ethpeta, Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22724 

CLINGHAM, Eric J Sonny Bird Cottage, Nr. Kingdom Hall 24294 

CLINGHAM, Florence Woody Ridge, Levelwood 24033 

CLINGHAM, Glenda Clay Gut, St. Pauls 24003 

CLINGHAM, Hansel Hutts Gate, Longwood 25471 

CLINGHAM, Jeremy Deadwood, Longwood 23538 

CLINGHAM, Kelly Alarm Forest 25333 

CLINGHAM, Lionel Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 24186 

CLINGHAM, Myrtle Mac Vill, Nr. Harlyn, HTH 23425 

C 



 

 
23 

 

CLINGHAM, Russell J Ladder Hill 23481 

CLINGHAM, Stuart Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24136 

CLINGHAM, William C Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24142 

CLINGHAM, Andrew &  Woody Ridge, Levelwood 22631 

ISAAC, Marilyn   

CLINGHAM-THOMAS, Shunnel Ropery Field, Longwood 25129 

COCHRAN, Sonia No.3 Moores Flat, Jamestown 22828 

COLEMAN & HOOK, Loretta  Hopewell Cottage, Thompson’s  25693 

& Andy Wood  

COLEMAN, Audrey Silver Hill, Levelwood 24938 

COLEMAN, Brian Cedar Grove, Levelwood 23632 

COLEMAN, Christine/Ivor  Nr. Sundale, HTH 23628 

COLEMAN, Derek Cedar Cottage, Levelwood 24625 

COLEMAN, Joan Alarm Forest 24715 

COLEMAN, June Jubriti, HTH 23562 

COLEMAN, Justin Nr. Cedar Cottage, Levelwood 24065 

COLEMAN, Kathleen P  Springbok, Levelwood 23154 

COLEMAN, Lester Tomb Road, Alarm Forest 23325 

COLEMAN, Michael Woody Ridge, Levelwood 23909 

COLEMAN,  Ninsilda Flat 2, Market Street, Jamestown 22894 

COLEMAN, Percy  Bellstone, Levelwood 24238 

COLEMAN, Phyllis Palm Villa, Nr Sandy Bay School 24656 

COLEMAN, Ronald Silver Hill, Levelwood 24250 

COLEMAN, Roxanne Cow Path, HTH 23998 

COLEMAN, Sonshyne Arms Flat 1, Sapper Way, St Pauls 25286 

COLEMAN, Zelma Longwood Rd, Longwood 24080 

COLEMAN - WILLIAMS, Valerie Nr. Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 22364 

      

   

COMMUNITY CENTRE Harford, Longwood 24043 

COMMUNITY CENTRE Jamestown 22641 

COMMUNITY CENTRE Kinghurst, St. Pauls 24434 

C 
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COMMUNITY CENTRE Half Tree Hollow 23000 

   

CONSTANTINE, Amanda Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 25266 

CONSTANTINE, Amanda &  Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 22537 

LEO, Bobby   

CONSTANTINE, Andrew Sandy Bay 23257 

CONSTANTINE, Anne Nr Half Way, St Pauls 23539 

CONSTANTINE, Audrey & Bert Maldivia Lodge, Jamestown 22822 

CONSTANTINE, Audrey & Bert Corner Stone Flat, Maldivia Lodge, 

Jamestown 

25379 

CONSTANTINE, Audrey & Bert The Chalet Holiday Home, Maldivia 

Lodge, Jamestown 

22185 

CONSTANTINE, Audrey & Bert The Gazebo Holiday Home, Maldivia 22106 

 Lodeg, Jamestown  

CONSTANTINE, Brian Nr. Half Way, HTH 23930 

CONSTANTINE, Bryan Silver Hedge, Nr. Kingshurst, St Pauls 24771 

CONSTANTINE, Christopher Napoleon St, Jamestown 22428 

CONSTANTINE, Dale N Pounceys, St. Pauls 24723 

CONSTANTINE, Danielle  RE Yard, Ladder Hill 25958 

CONSTANTINE, Daphne Below Bamboo Hedge Mill, 24424 

 Sandy Bay  

CONSTANTINE, David Carters, Jamestown 22522 

CONSTANTINE, Garry St. Pauls Villa, St. Pauls 23354 

CONSTANTINE, Geoffrey Knoll View Cottage, St. Pauls 24275 

CONSTANTINE, Harold Church Ground Point, St. Pauls 24383 

CONSTANTINE, Hugh Nr. High Knoll, St. Pauls 24009 

CONSTANTINE, Joycelyn Nr. Spring Knoll, St. Pauls 24489 

CONSTANTINE, Mark HTH 23448 

CONSTANTINE, Michael Pounceys, St. Pauls 24764 

4 
CONSTANTINE, Pamela  Horse Pasture Road, Blue Hill 25225 

CONSTANTINE, Patrick A Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 23679 

CONSTANTINE, Richard Estcourt Gardens, Jamestown 22419 

C 
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CONSTANTINE, Robert No.2 Ladder Hill Barracks 25195 

CONSTANTINE, Robert A Brewery Yard, Jamestown 22736 

CONSTANTINE, Stephen Estcourt Gardens, Jamestown 22447 

CONSTANTINE, Wendy Cow Path, HTH 23195 

COOPER, Cedric & Paula Lazy Point, Levelwood 23367 

CORKER, Jean HTH 23577 

CORKER, Jean Opposite Barracks Sq. Jamestown 22518 

CORKER, Jennifer Belle Vue, Gumwoods, St Pauls 24686 

CORKER, Mark A New Bridge, Jamestown 22103 

CORKER, Peter W Sea View, Alarm Forest 23386 

CORKER, Tracy & Chad Main Street, Jamestown 22735 

CORNELSON, Dustin Brookley House, No. 42 Half Tree 

Hollow 

23978 

CORNEY, Lucinda Rockside Lane, Cow Path, HTH 22559 

COXm Kristian No.10 Old Boys School, Jamestown 22115 

COYLE, Patricia Ben Palyn’ No.2, Nr Prospect Junction, 22374 

 Alarm Forest  

CRANFIELD, Adam Longwood Avenue, Longwood 23676 

CRANFIELD, Amanda Ginger Cottage, Sandy Bay 24140 

CRANFIELD, Angela No.113 Half Tree Hollow 23612 

CRANFIELD, Cherilee Nr. The Rock Club, HTH 25844 

CRANFIELD, Heather No. 8 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22395 

CRANFIELD, Inez HTH 23956 

CRANFIELD, Janet Alarm Forest 24897 

CRANFIELD, Justin Cow Path, HTH 23300 

CRANFIELD, Linda No. 9 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24352 

CRANFIELD, Malcom R No. 22 Clinic Drive, HTH 23449 

CRANFIELD, Martin Bluemans Field, St. Pauls 23718 

CRANFIELD, Vilma The Briars 22400 

CRONIN, Matthew The Gazebo Holiday Home, Maldivia 

Lodge 

22106 

CROWIE, Andre Longwood 25868 

CROWIE, Anna Nr. Longwood Clinic, Longwood 24702 

CROWIE, Annette Ropery Field, Longwood 24851 

C 
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CROWIE, Arnold Nr Longwood Gate, Longwood 24047 

CROWIE, Bobby & Gwen Blackfield, Longwood 24727 

CROWIE, Bradley C Ropery Field, Longwood 25205 

CROWIE, Charlotte & Frederick Nr. Cow Path, HTH 23056 

CROWIE, Christopher Longwood Hangings, Longwood 25868 

CROWIE, Craig Bottomwoods, Longwood 23498 

CROWIE, Daniel Hutts Gate, Longwood 24940 

CROWIE, Donna Katy’s Cottage, Jamestown 25835 

CROWIE, Doris Pear Tree Cottage, Longwood Road 24115 

CROWIE, Eileen New Ground, St. Pauls 24368 

CROWIE, Eric & Patricia Deadwood, Longwood 24936 

CROWIE, Fred M No. 7 Blackfield, Longwood 24639 

CROWIE, Fred N No. 1 Blackfield, Longwood 24329 

CROWIE, Gavin No. 8 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 25088 

CROWIE, George No. 14 Deadwood, Longwood 24635 

CROWIE, Jeffrey Silver Hill, Levelwood 24942 

CROWIE, Jonathan Horizon View, HTH 23808 

CROWIE, Jenny Blackfield, Longwood 24562 

CROWIE, Jonathan Horizon View, HTH 23808 

CROWIE, Joyce Longwood Gate, Longwood 24647 

CROWIE, June Wonder Villa, Market St, Jamestown 

SStreet,amestown 

22706 

CROWIE, Justin & Stacey Bottomwoods 25033 

CROWIE, Kayleigh Ruperts Valley 22045 

CROWIE, Kevin Longwood Road, Longwood 24265 

CROWIE, Lettia Blackfield, Longwood 24163 

CROWIE, Lionel Fairview Cottage, Deadwood, 

Longwood 

23749 

CROWIE, Merrill Deadwood, Longwood 24118 

CROWIE, Natalie Nr. Longwood Gate, Longwood 24970 

CROWIE, Nicholas No. 12 Blackfield, Longwood 24114 

CROWIE, Nicholas J Sea View, Alarm Forest 24511 

CROWIE, Nicola No. 15 Bottom Woods, Longwood 22449 

CROWIE, Nicola Market Street, Jamestown 22965 

C 
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CROWIE, Patricia R  No.7 Drummond Hay Square, 

Jamestow 

22413 

 Jamestown  

CROWIE, Patrick & Lizzie Deadwood Plain, Longwood 23071 

CROWIE, Raymond Bottom Woods, Longwood 24828 

CROWIE, Shane Bungalow 50, Wirebird Drive, HTH 23070 

CROWIE, Shirley Alarm Forest 24909 

CROWIE, Sophie No.9 Bottomwoods, Longwood 25585 

CROWIE, T. Bridget Walbridge, Deadwood, Longwood 24499 

CROWIE, Taelah Maccoys, Alarm Forest 22870 

CROWIE, Tessa HTH 22279 

CROWIE, William No. 6 Bottom Woods, Longwood 24576 

   

 

   

   

   

   

DAVID, Mark & SINGSON, Wireless Station Rd, HTH 25369 

Ruth   

DAVIES, Brian Bluemans Field, Thompsons Hill 24007 

DAVIES, Brian  Nr Banyan, Lower Sandy Bay 25984 

DAWSON, Geoffrey Longwood 24709 

DE KOCK, Yolande No.2 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22068 

DE LA COURTE, Annette Mona’s Flat, Jamestown 25898 

DE MATOS, Mavis Clay Gut, HTH 23903 

DICKIE-CLARK, Rae Sapper Way, St Pauls 24685 

DILLON, Cherie Adams, Market Street, Jamestown 22952 

DILLON, Johnny & Anne Cow Path, HTH 23160 

   

DIOCESE OF ST HELENA St Peter’s Flat, Sandy Bay 24497 

   

C 

D 
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DOLLERY, Nigel Pleasant View Cottage, New Ground 23215 

DRABBLE, Gareth Maaleesh, Woody Ridge, Levelwood 24224 

DU PREEZ, Delia Ocean Manor, Lower Cleughs Plain 25881 

DUNCAN THOMAS, Angela Anzel, New Ground 23316 

DUNCAN, Adrian Upper Ruperts Valley 25733 

DUNCAN, Adrian Opposite Nurse’s Quarters, Jamestown 25040 

DUNCAN, Andrew Rose Bower, St Pauls 24700 

DUNCAN, Brian A No. 11 Deadwood 24012 

DUNCAN, Byron & Pamela Blackfield, Longwood 22386 

DUNCAN, Cedric Lower Sandy Bay 23792 

DUNCAN, Clare Clareville, Jamestown 22684 

DUNCAN, Colin R Burnt Rock, Blue Hill 23760 

DUNCAN, Conway Sapper Way, St. Pauls 25127 

DUNCAN, Daniel No. 3 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24484 

DUNCAN, Darren Tirril, St. Pauls 23261 

DUNCAN, Deborah Nr. Terrace Knoll, St. Pauls 24137 

DUNCAN, Errol Sapper Way, St Pauls 24864 

DUNCAN, Fiona & The Hermitage, St. Pauls 24257 

O’BEY, Melvyn   

DUNCAN, Ivan Blackfield, Longwood 24590 

DUNCAN, Logan Alarm Forest 24903 

DUNCAN, Patricia J Cleopatra, Jamestown 22916 

DUNCAN, Paul A Lower Sandy Bay 23637 

DUNCAN, Robert Theodore Cottage, Longwood 24359 

DUNCAN, Rodney Sapper Way, St Pauls 24288 

DUNCAN, Sharon Maravu, Mulberry Gut 23051 

DUNCAN, Tracey Wirebird Drive, HTH 23918 

DUNCAN, Wendy Dawns Cottage, Red Hill 24273 

DUNCAN, Wilson Flagstaff View, Longwood 24367 

 
   

D 
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DUTTON HOUSE FLAT 1                 

c/o Serena Thorpe 

Dutton House Accommodation,           

Main Street, Jamestown 

22793 

DUTTON HOUSE FLAT 2                 

c/o Serena Thorpe 

Dutton House Accommodation,          

Main Street, Jamestown 

22794 

DYKES, Simon Pouncey’s, St Pauls 25049 

   

   

   

   

   

   

EDWARDS, Doreen Studio Flat, Guinea Grass, St Pauls 25940 

ELLICK, Belinda Nr. Cow Path, HTH 23706 

ELLICK, Bobby Nr. Oasis, HTH 23756 

ELLICK, Gavin New Ground, St. Pauls 23392 

ELLICK, Keith & June Biggin Hill Cottage, Alarm Forest 22893 

ELLICK, Maureen Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24105 

ELLICK, Robert No. 1 Drummond Hay Square, Jamestown 22624 

ELLICK, S. Ivy Putty Hill, Alarm Forest 24733 

ELLICK, Sandra Nr. Oasis, HTH 23327 

ELLICK, Shayla Nr. Cow Path, HTH 23787 

ELLICK, Syrena Dreams Abode, Nr. Princes Lodge, 23962 

 St Pauls  

ELLICK, Thelma No. 76 Wirebird Drive, HTH 23545 

ELLICK, Wendy Cow Path, HTH 23512 

ELLICK, Thora Wind Swept Lane, HTH 23246 

ESSEX, Anthony & Di Wireless Station Road, HTH 22536 

ESSEX, Corinda Villa Ajaccio, Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22674 

E 

D 
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ESSEX, Janet Never Grove, Levelwood 25565 

ESSEX, Jeffrey Mechanics Hall, Market Street, Jamestown 22038 

ESSEX, June Bottom Woods, Longwood 24973 

ESSEX, Keith Janelaine, HTH 23473 

ESSEX, Marilyn  Nr Half Way, St Pauls 25418 

ESSEX, Robert Bells Cottage, Nr. China Lane, Jamestown 22693 

ESSEX, Veronica No. 81 Cardinal Drive, HTH 23153 

   

   

   

   

   

   

FAGAN, Colin New Bridge, Jamestown 22892 

FAGAN, Donald Sea View, Alarm Forest 24889 

FAGAN, Dorothy No. 22 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22402 

FAGAN, Jacqueline R Southerns, St. Pauls 24992 

FAGAN, Julian Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 23606 

FANTOM, Deborah Wranghams, Sandy Bay 25322 

FANTOM, Neil Wranghams Cottage, Sandy Bay 25476 

FANTOM, Deborah & Neil The Brewery Yard, Jamestown 22183 

FANTOM, Deborah & Neil Nr Shamrock, Jamestown 25691 

FANTOM, Deborah & Neil Half Way House, St Pauls 23999 

FANTOM, Deborah & Neil Nr. Half Way, HTH 23162 

FLAGG, Patsy J Enquiries, Self-Catering Flat, Harlyn 23727 

 HTH  

FLAKE, Gillian Nr. Harlyn, HTH 25484 

FOURIE, Marten Hutts Gate, Longwood 24128 

F 

E 
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FOWLER, Amanda Nr. High Knoll, St. Pauls 23460 

FOWLER, Ann The Briars 24844 

FOWLER, Austin Beals Cottage, Alarm Forest 24199 

FOWLER, Barbara D Nr. Bamboo Grove, Sandy Bay 24509 

FOWLER, Brian Nr. Kingdom Hall, Levelwood 24698 

FOWLER, Brian & Rosemond The Flagg, Levelwood 24214 

FOWLER, Christopher Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24773 

FOWLER, Clarence East Lodge, Alarm Forest 24174 

FOWLER, Cyril Rileys, The Flat, The Briars 24506 

FOWLER, Cyril Fair View Cottage, The Briars 25517 

FOWLER, Cyril Pepper Tree Cottage, The Briars 23876 

FOWLER, Daniel Bottom Woods, Longwood 23958 

FOWLER, David J Lyndale, HTH 23627 

FOWLER, Deborah Bellstone, Levelwood 23757 

FOWLER, Deborah M Ruperts Valley, Jamestown 22069 

FOWLER, Delma No. 3 Cottage, HTH 23166 

FOWLER, Doreen Taglate, Levelwood 24303 

FOWLER, Elvis No. 12 Deadwood, Longwood 24928 

FOWLER, Fenwick Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24789 

FOWLER, George Blackfield, Longwood 24213 

FOWLER, Glyniss Nr. Kingdom Hall, Levelwood 24959 

FOWLER, Ian N Ginger Grove, Nr School, Sandy Bay 24845 

FOWLER, Jean Narra Backs, Jamestown 22160 

FOWLER, Jean Nr. Seales Corner, Jamestown 22121 

FOWLER, Jillian No. 7 Cottage Deadwood, Longwood 23812 

FOWLER, Kenneth G Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23412 

FOWLER, Latisha Nr. Bamboo Grove, Sandy Bay 23815 

FOWLER, Marc Glen Cott, St. Pauls 25073 

FOWLER, Marcus Silver Hill, Levelwood 24563 

FOWLER, Marcus Bellstone, Levelwood 25547 

FOWLER, Maria East Lodge, Alarm Forest 23670 

F 
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FOWLER, Marjorie Perkins Gutt, Sandy Bay 24092 

FOWLER, Melissa Pleasant View, Sandy Bay 24176 

FOWLER, Melvyn Nr. Solomon’s Shop, Sandy Bay 22233 

FOWLER, Mervyn Nr. Hutts Gate, Longwood 24014 

FOWLER, Patricia A Belaire, Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 24636 

FOWLER, Peter Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 24044 

FOWLER, Ricky ‘Wenrikil’ Longwood Hangings, 

Longwood 

24146 

FOWLER, Sheree Nr Levelwood Clinic, Levelwood 25354 

FOWLER, Sidney Warrington Cottage, Glen Cott, St. Pauls 24252 

FOWLER, Sidney Sapper Way, St Pauls 23402 

FOWLER, Stuart Nr. Bellstone, Levelwood 23590 

FOWLER, Sylvia Blackfield, Longwood 25705 

FOWLER, Theodore Red Hill, Levelwood 23801 

FOWLER, Trevor High Hill, Blue Hill 24770 

FOWLER, Trevor  Nr. White Wall, HTH 23871 

FOWLER, Veronica Levelwood 24193 

FRANCIS, Angela Silver Hill, Levelwood 24181 

FRANCIS, Alice 118 HTH 23503 

FRANCIS, Arthur Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24815 

FRANCIS, Basil Longwood Road, Longwood 24233 

FRANCIS, Daphne Seales Corner, Jamestown 22623 

FRANCIS, Darin New Ground, St. Pauls 23717 

FRANCIS, Dawn No. 66 HTH 23382 

FRANCIS, Delia A Sea View Cottage, Sapper Way 23314 

FRANCIS, Dulcie Cow Path, HTH 23940 

FRANCIS, Gillian & Geoffrey Wood Vale, Blue Hill 24594 

FRANCIS, Kerisha Drakes Cottage, HTH 23320 

FRANCIS, Larry E Deadwood, Longwood 24529 

FRANCIS, Larry E Sea View, Alarm Forest 24762 

FRANCIS, Larry R Longwood 24100 

F 
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FRANCIS, Mabel Thompsons Hill, Blue Hill 23938 

FRANCIS, Michelle No. 6 Complex, Ladder Hill 23281 

FRANCIS, Patricia New Ground, St. Pauls 24346 

FRANCIS, Patricia R Nevergrove, Levelwood 24957 

FRANCIS, Patsy Bobbins, Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22745 

FRANCIS, Philip M No. 80 Cottage, HTH 23561 

FRANCIS, Philip & Kim Sea View, Alarm Forest 25699 

FRANCIS, Prudence No. 2 Drummond Hay Square, 

Jamestown 

22575 

FRANCIS, Rhys Shaloom Drive, Sandy Bay 24427 

FRANCIS, Sandra Cow Path, HTH 23614 

FRANCIS, Shirley Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24925 

FRANCIS, Simon  Sea View, Alarm Forest 24662 

FRANCIS, Stephen & Wendy Deadwood, Longwood 24188 

FRANCIS, Sue & Jeffrey Hyams Heights, Sandy Bay 24848 

FRANCIS, Sylvia Deadwood, Longwood 25597 

FRANCIS, Timothy Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23802 

FRANCIS, Tracey Nr Halfway, HTH 22376 

FRANCIS, Vanessa Nr. Oaklands, St. Pauls 24011 

   

FRANCONI, Declan Nopsegay Top Flat, Jamestown 25370 

   

FREEMASONS HALL Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22490 

   

FRENCH CONSUL HOME The Briars House, The Briars 24862 

FRENCH Property  Longwood House, Longwood 23790 

   

FULLER, Alroy G I  Bottom Woods, Longwood 22787 

FULLER, Brian &                

LAWRENCE, Denise 

Wireless Station Road, HTH 23894 

FULLER, Brian P Sea View, Alarm Forest 23964 

F 
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FULLER, Dorita No. 7 Barracks Square, Jamestown 25038 

FULLER, Dorita Canton, Opp. Fullers Flat, Jamestown 22953 

FULLER, Ian A Pounceys, St. Pauls 23234 

FULLER, Jonathan East Lodge, Alarm Forest 24403 

FULLER, Joy Maxdor, Alarm Forest 24793 

FULLER, Keith B Ladder Hill 23474 

FULLER, Linda Marlin, Alarm Forest 24486 

FULLER, Thelma Cow Path, HTH 23851 

FURNISS, Alexia Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24833 

FURNISS, Geoffrey G No. 17 Deadwood, Longwood 23236 

 

 

 

 

GAGA-HALE, Michael Sapper Way, St Pauls 24755 

GALLARDO, Carlos No. 30 Bottomwoods, Longwood 22708 

GARDNER, Richard Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 22517 

GARNER, Aldhelm Hallams, St Pauls 24514 

GASTEEN, Paul & Cavell No.4 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 25756 

GEORGE, Alan J Casa - Mia, HTH 23475 

GEORGE, Andrew Flat 4, The Briars 25377 

GEORGE, Andrew No. 2 St. Johns Flats, Jamestown 22879 

GEORGE, Anthony J Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23361 

GEORGE, Barbara J Redhill, Levelwood 24768 

GEORGE, Basil Willowbough, Gordons Post 24525 

GEORGE, Caven M Nr. Half Way, HTH 23426 

GEORGE, Cecil A Redhill, Levelwood 24871 

GEORGE, Charles Flood Gate, Jamestown 22868 

GEORGE, Christopher New Ground Camp, St. Pauls 25235 

G 

F 
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GEORGE, Christopher Cardinal Drive, HTH 23651 

GEORGE, Claris No. 10 Deadwood, Longwood 23833 

GEORGE, Cynthia No. 100 Bungalow, HTH 23547 

GEORGE, Cyril Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24501 

GEORGE, Dora Hillside Lodge, Hutts Gate, Longwood 25519 

GEORGE, Eileen Seales Corner, Jamestown 22991 

GEORGE, Eric W Palm Cottage, New Bridge, Jamestown 22758 

GEORGE, Gavin Nia Roo, New Bridge, Jamestown 22335 

GEORGE, Gerald No. 40 HTH 23580 

GEORGE, Gilbert L Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 23937 

GEORGE, Heather Sailors Rest, Market Street, Jamestown 25372 

GEORGE, Hensil Nr Half Way House, St. Pauls 23227 

GEORGE, Joy New Ground, St. Pauls 24717 

GEORGE, Julie HTH 23987 
GEORGE, Kenneth W Market Street, Jamestown 22926 

GEORGE, Kevin J Sea View, Alarm Forest 24035 

GEORGE, Kitty/WADE, Justin The Acre, Nr. Bellstone, Levelwood 24081 

GEORGE, Leslie No. 3 Cottage, Deadwood, Longwood 24030 

GEORGE, Lilly No. 4 Sunberry, Levelwood 24131 

   
GEORGE, Linda Rosemary Cottage, St Pauls 24949 

GEORGE, Marc Nr. Longwood Gate, Longwood 25447 

GEORGE, Mario Burnt Rock, Barren Ground, Blue Hill 22821 

GEORGE, Mercia & David Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 25326 

GEORGE, Merlin Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 24913 

GEORGE, Michael No. 5 Drummond Hay Square, Jamestown 22851 

GEORGE, Neil No. 15 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22980 

GEORGE, Nicholas & Zoe Nr Willowdene, Alarm Forest 23297 

GEORGE, Nigel Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 23232 

GEORGE, Nigel G Horse Pasture Quarry, Blue Hill 24413 

GEORGE, Patrick No. 3 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22132 

G 
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GEORGE, Patrick Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24824 

GEORGE, Peter Lower Rock Club, HTH 23345 

GEORGE, Shirley Main Street, Jamestown 22028 

GLANVILLE, Linda La Rocklin, Nr Bishopsholme, St. Pauls 23619 

GLANVILLE, Rosemary No. 31 Rosevilla, Bottom Woods, Longwood 24096 

   

GOLF CLUB Longwood 24421 

   

GOUGH, Amelia No. 901 HTH 23774 

GOUGH, Ian Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23350 

GOUGH, Ivan Captain Wrights Turning, Alarm Forest 24315 

GOUGH, Shirley Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24384 

GOUGH, Wendy Nr. Alarm Gun Cottage, Alarm Forest 24744 

GREEN, Anthony Oltonia, Knollcombes, St. Pauls 24208 

GREEN, Bernard E No. 2 Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24826 

GREEN, Cardinal Bagley’s Point, Sandy Bay 25299 

GREEN, Cynthia Willow Cottage, Longwood Hangings 24245 

GREEN, Freda J No. 5 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24573 

GREEN, Frederick E Taglate, Levelwood 24518 

GREEN, Gina Bottomwoods, Longwood 22573 

GREEN, James Thompsons Hill, St.  Pauls 24178 

GREEN, Jean No. 23 Cow Path, HTH 23362 

GREEN, John Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 24701 

GREEN, Jonathan Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24389 

GREEN, Larry No.30 Bottomwoods, Longwood 25852 

GREEN, Leeann Blackfield, Longwood 25493 

GREEN, Lester Green Hill, Sandy Bay 24852 

GREEN, Linda Cow Path, HTH 23138 

GREEN, Mario Deadwood, Longwood 23926 

GREEN, Norma Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24605 

G 
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GREEN, Paul Bottom Woods, Longwood 24997 

GREEN, Raymond Chubbs Spring, Jamestown 22372 

GREEN, Simon Bubble View Cottage, Knollcombes  23295 

GREEN, Sinead HTH 23766 

GREEN, Sylvia Nr. Taglate, Levelwood 23117 

   

GREENHALGH/TATUM, 

Martin/Deborah 

Villa Inshallah, Alarm Forest 25395 

  

   

GREENTREE, Barbara A Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24124 

GREENTREE, Brian & Carolyn Carbria, Longwood Road, Longwood 24069 

GREENTREE, Daphne No. 23 HTH 23340 

GREENTREE, George New Ground, St. Pauls 24400 

GREENTREE, Hazel Plantation Square, St. Pauls 24157 

GREENTREE, Mark New Ground, St. Pauls 23372 

GREENTREE, Patsy New Ground, St. Pauls 24437 

GREENTREE, Sarah New Ground, St. Pauls 23701 

GREY, Daisy Community Care Complex, Ladder Hill 22060 

GREY, Nicholas Sea View, Alarm Forest 24504 

GREY, Nicholas D Sea View, Alarm Forest 23795 

GREY, Peter Leopard Cottage, Longwood Road 24149 

GREY, Stuart Longwood Road, Longwood 25053 

GROBLER, Sheldon Brookley House, HTH 23978 

   

GUNNELL, Cyril Cashem House, Napoleon Street, 

Jamestown 

22544 

GUNNELL, Paul Castle Gardens, Jamestown 22265 

GURUE, Blessing Beacon Hill, Sea View 22142 

   

   

 

G 
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HARDING, Marjorie Relief House, Jamestown 22589 

HARRIS-Cranfield, Catherine Red Hill, St Pauls 24730 

HARRIS HENRY, Susan M Wood Ground, St. Pauls 24495 

HARRIS, Barbara Wood Ground, St. Pauls 23495 

HARRIS, Irene Room 9,Roseville, Ladder Hill 22316 

HARRIS, Marlene HTH 23252 

HARRIS, Peter Blackfield, Longwood 24370 

HARRIS, Sean ‘Brisyl’ HTH 23191 

HARRIS, Stuart Wood Ground, St Pauls 25603 

HARRIS, Tasha Scotland, St Pauls 24361 

HARRIS, Wendy Botanical Gardens No 2, Jamestown 25468 

HARRISON, Russel Scott's Mill, Francis Plain, St Pauls 25074 

HAYES, Brenda Terbrensha, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24398 

Henry C/o Diana R Benjamin, 

Barbara 

Nr. Longwood Road, Longwood 24492 

  

HENRY, Alan Hutts Gate, Longwood 24878 

HENRY, Alex & Leeanne Ropery Field, Longwood 23712 

HENRY, Alex J R No.4 Coltsheds, Longwood 23097 

HENRY, Alonzo P.B New Ground, St. Pauls 23462 

HENRY, Andre Bottom Woods, Longwood 22988 

HENRY, Andrew Ropery Field, Longwood 24037 

HENRY, Anne Ropery Field, Longwood 22658 

HENRY, Anthony Willow Lodge, Alarm Forest 24883 

HENRY, Anthony Barren Ground, Blue Hill 24688 

HENRY, Ashley Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24519 

HENRY, Barry Pleasant View, Nr. Red Hill, Levelwood 24621 

HENRY, Bernard Nr. Rock Club, HTH 23273 

HENRY, Brian New Ground, St. Pauls 24049 

HENRY, Carol A Peak View, Nr Rockwater, Sandy Bay 24676 

H 
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HENRY, Cecily J Alarm Forest 24490 

HENRY, Cedric Bagleys Point, Sandy Bay 24865 

HENRY, Cedric I Rose and Shamrock, Jamestown 22989 

HENRY, Chelsea No 3 St. Johns Villa, Jamestown 22027 

HENRY, Christopher Nr Pick N Pay, Clinic Drive, HTH 25501 

HENRY, Christopher S Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 25632 

HENRY, Colin Ropery Field, Longwood 24708 

HENRY, Cyril No. 20 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22324 

HENRY, Daniel E Pleasant Valley, Levelwood 24892 

HENRY, Darrell Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 25415 

HENRY, Darrin & Sharon Alarm Forest 23002 

HENRY, Dennis Ivan Hunts Bank, Gordon’s Post, Alarm Forest 24429 

HENRY, Derek Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24580 

HENRY, Derek HTH 23009 

HENRY, Diana Longwood Hangings, Longwood 23167 

HENRY, Donald Plantation Square, St Pauls 24548 

HENRY, Earl Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24313 

HENRY, Edith Clay Gut, HTH 23584 

HENRY, Eric Pear Tree Farm, Rosemary, St. Pauls 24818 

HENRY, Ethel No. 62 Wirebird Drive, HTH 23842 

HENRY, Fernando Nr. Three Tanks, HTH 23486 

HENRY, Frederick  A Nr. Youngs Valley, St. Pauls 23855 

HENRY, Fredrick Nr. Never Grove, Levelwood 24487 
HENRY, Gary No. 19 Bottom Woods, Longwood 23686 

HENRY, George Ropery Field, Longwood 24633 

HENRY, Harold Coltsheds, Longwood 24008 

HENRY, Harold Plantation Square, St. Pauls 24736 

HENRY, Howard Coltsheds, Longwood 23912 

HENRY, Iva No.6 Honeyville, CCC, Jamestown 24306 

HENRY, Ivan Sandy Bay 23182 

HENRY, Janet Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 23006 

H 
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HENRY, Jeffrey Nr. Spring Bok, Levelwood 23692 

HENRY, Jessie / Leroy Nr. Wranghams, Sandy Bay 23042 

HENRY, Jordi No 1. Ladder Hill Complex 25576 

HENRY, Kara Urickea Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22734 

HENRY, Karen No. 34 Cow Path, Nr. Sundale, HTH 23401 

HENRY, Karen E Pounceys, St. Pauls 23671 

HENRY, Karen M No. 9 Drummond Hay Square, Jamestown 22491 

HENRY, Kayleigh M Longwood Hangings, Longwood 23196 

HENRY, Keith Deason Centre, Longwood 23985 

HENRY, Ken Lemon Valley View, St. Pauls 24335 

HENRY, Ken Lemon Valley View, St Pauls 25679 

HENRY, Larry Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24659 

HENRY, Lawson Sea View, Alarm Forest 24458 

HENRY, Leeann Nr Rock Water, Sandy Bay 25551 

HENRY, Leslie New Ground, St. Pauls 24599 

HENRY, Lester Silver Hill, Levelwood 23210 

HENRY, Lillian Barren Ground, Blue Hill 24528 

HENRY, Madonna J The Flag, Levelwood 25488 

HENRY, Marcos Bottom Woods, Longwood 24075 

HENRY, Marion Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24634 

HENRY, Mark Windy Point, Red Hill, St. Pauls 24077 

HENRY, Mark Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 23947 

HENRY, Matthew Nr Silver Hill, Levelwood 24673 

HENRY, Melinda Ropery Field, Longwood 24122 

HENRY, Melvyn & Christine Beacon Heights, Sea View 25445 

HENRY, Melvyn & Christine Temelcris Villa, Seaview 23089 

HENRY, Mervyn Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24125 

HENRY, Mia Narra Backs, Jamestown 22699 

HENRY, Myles Clinic Drive, HTH 25748 

HENRY, Nadia Hopes Cottage, HTH 25348 
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HENRY, Noreen The Flag, Levelwood 23319 

HENRY, Patricia Coltsheds, Longwood 23097 

HENRY, Patricia Perkins Gut, Sandy Bay 24890 

HENRY, Patricia Trap Cott, St. Pauls 24934 

HENRY, Patrick Rock Rose, Sandy Bay 24522 

HENRY, Patrick Cow Path, HTH 24385 

HENRY, Patrick & Dorothy Blackfield, Longwood 24611 

HENRY, Paul J Nr. High Knoll, St. Pauls 23905 

HENRY, Pedro Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 23373 

HENRY, Pennell Nr. Bellstone Turning, Levelwood 24987 

HENRY, Phyllis Deadwood, Longwood 24183 

HENRY, Raymond Nr. Bagleys Point, Sandy Bay 24627 

HENRY, Raymond Model Cottage, St. Pauls 23217 

HENRY, Raymond Nr. Clay Gut, HTH 23130 

HENRY, Reginald Nr. Wirebird Drive, HTH 23025 

HENRY, Richard The Flag, Levelwood 22648 

HENRY, Robert J Nr. Silver Hill, Levelwood 24967 

HENRY, Roderick Nr. Silver Hill, Levelwood 24345 

HENRY, Ronnie & Kim Rose Villa, Blackfield, Longwood 24550 

HENRY, Sandra  The Flagg, Levelwood 24207 

HENRY, Sharon Plantation Stables, St. Pauls 24218 

HENRY, Sheena Clay Gut, St. Pauls 23231 

HENRY, Shelia No. 10 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24123 

HENRY, Shirley C Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24684 

HENRY, Simon Head O’Wain, Blue Hill 23597 

HENRY, Stacey Lower Cow Path, HTH 25404 

HENRY, Susan Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24726 

HENRY, Tanya Ladder Hill 23286 

HENRY, Terrence Nr. Pounceys, St. Pauls 25206 

HENRY, Theron & Susan Bellstone Turning, Levelwood 23922 

HENRY, Ursula R No. 4 Clay Gut, St. Pauls 23131 
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HENRY, Vanessa/YON, Stuart J Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23668 

HENRY, Victor Silver Hill, Levelwood 23146 

HENRY, Virginia Bellstone Ridge, Levelwood 24015 

HENRY, Wilfred I Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24984 

HENRY, William Rosemary Villa, St. Pauls 24374 

HENRY, Winson Nr. Red Hill, Levelwood 24879 

HENRY, Yvonne Clear View, Nr. Wirebird Drive 23005 

HENRY-BENJAMIN, Janet Nr. Longwood Clinic, Longwood 23747 

HERCULES, Colin Pledges, Nr. Woody Ridge, Levelwood 23219 

HERCULES, Kylie M Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24579 

HERCULES, Lisa Nr. Springbok, Levelwood 25157 

HERNE, Cindy No. 4 Blackfield, Longwood 24577 

HERNE, David C Upper Cow Path, HTH 23505 

HERNE, Dulcie New Ground, St. Pauls 24935 

HERNE, Hannah & James Gift Cottage, Perkins Gut, Sandy Bay 25917 

HERNE, Noleen M No.19 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22993 

HERNE, Norma Sunnyville, CCC, HTH 25827 

HERNE, Paul New Bridge, Jamestown 22770 

HERNE, Raymond & Joycelyn Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22795 

HESELTINE, Tamsin Nr High Knoll, HTH 25695 

HEWARD, Freda S Hamilton Cottage, Sunberry, Levelwood 23995 

HICKLING, Paul & Sally Bayview, Alarm Forest 24210 

HICKLING, Paul & Sally  Bayview, Alarm Forest 24780 

HOLLINS, Jonathan Villa Gaia, Alarm Forest 25527 

HOPKINS, Deanna Thompsons Yard, Jamestown 22528 

HOPKINS, Kelly No.16 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 25723 

HOPKINS, Larry Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24357 

HOPKINS, Marianne Bryants Beacon, Alarm Forest 23729 

HOPKINS, Shirl G HTH 23952 

HORNER, Jack Jaleen, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23248 

HORTON, Marie Nr St Paul's School, St. Pauls 25912 
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HOWELL, Gwyneth Wenlinsan, Alarm Forest 24547 

HUDSON, Adrian Bottom Woods, Longwood 23977 

HUDSON, Alan K 101 Cardinal Drive, HTH 23568 

HUDSON, Alan K 101 Cardinal Drive, HTH 25362 

HUDSON, Alex Cow Path, HTH 23114 

HUDSON, Charmaine No.10 Ladder Hill, Jamestown 23032 

HUDSON, Raymond D Wearns, Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22576 

HUDSON, Sarah Alarm Forest 23673 

HUGHES, Elsie & Ian Westwinds, Blue Hill 22144 

HUXTABLE, Cliff & Delia Lufkins Spring, St Pauls 24342 

HUXTABLE, Cliff & Delia Lufkins Spring, St Pauls 24135 

HYDE, Vince Hill Side Villa 2, Alarm Forest 25983 

   

   

   

   

   

   

ISAAC, Alton Hyams, Sandy Bay 22733 

ISAAC, Ashley No. 19 Barracks Square, Jamestown 25064 

ISAAC, Darren Nr. Kingdom Hall, Levelwood 24523 

ISAAC, Fred No. 3 China Lane, Jamestown 22436 

ISAAC, Frederick & Karen Nr. Wireless Station Road, HTH 23705 

ISAAC, Frederick W Ashton Cottage, Longwood 24272 

ISAAC, Johnny Nr. Sandy Bay Community Centre 23134 

 Sandy Bay  

ISAAC, Joycelyn Nr. Bay Cottage, Sandy Bay 24901 

ISAAC, Lillian ‘Sunnyville’, CCC, Ladder Hill 25730 

ISAAC, Malcom Nr. Bamboo Hedge, Sandy Bay 23863 

ISAAC, Mark Bay Cottage, Sandy Bay 24305 

ISAAC, Mervyn Sydenham, St. Pauls 24800 

H 
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ISAAC, Myles Elizium, Longwood Road 24452 

   

ISAAC/ Joshua Isaac, Adrian & 

Gabranella 

Billberry Field, Longwood 25478 

  

 

 

 

   

   

JAMIESON, Heather No. 1 Bachelors Quarters, Wirebird 23548 

 Drive, HTH  

JOHN, Cheyenne Winter Haven, St Pauls 22414 

JOHN, Christopher Parish Block, Jamestown 22091 

JOHN, David & Wendy Nr. St. Pauls Cathedral, St. Pauls 24586 

JOHN, Dorothy New Ground, St. Pauls 23422 

JOHN, Elizabeth M Nr. St. Pauls Cathedral, St. Pauls 25396 

JOHN, Mary Rainshadow, HTH 23716 

JOHN, Peter Nr. High Knoll, St. Pauls 24758 

JOHN, Shanna &                   

PHILLIPS, Christian 

Nr. St. Pauls Cathedral, St. Pauls 24323 

JOHNS, Anthony Rupert’s Valley, Jamestown 22186 

JOHNS, Philip A Rupert’s Valley, Jamestown 22972 

JOHNSON, Cherilee & Kurt Longwood Hangings, Longwood 25794 

JOHNSON, Colin 

 

‘Scullards’ Market Street, Jamestown 22704 

JOHNSON, Connie Nr. Three Tanks, HTH 23840 

JOHNSON, Donald Nr. Three Tanks, HTH 23180 

JOHNSON, Gareth Below High Knoll Road, St. Pauls 25226 

JOHNSON, George Deadwood, Longwood 24412 

JOHNSON, Gillian The Briars  24055 

JOHNSON, Marilyn J Nr. St. Andrews Church, HTH                          23822 

J 
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JOHNSON, Nicola E Market Street, Jamestown 22149 

JOHNSON, Patricia No. 35 Hollow Crescent,  HTH 23526 

JOHNSON, Patrick A Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 24968 

JOHNSON, Raelene  Pink Grove, Levelwood 25816 

JOHNSON, Simon  J Black Horse, Market Street, Jamestown 22856 

JOHNSON, Sylvia Chubbs Spring, Jamestown 22141 

JOHNSON, Violet Perkins Gutt, Sandy Bay 24401 

JOHNSTON, Peter Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 23211 

JONAS, Annabel Barracks Square, Jamestown 25032 

JONAS, Chedwick Nr. Three Tanks, HTH 23566 

JONAS, Douglas Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24311 

JONAS, Keith HTH 23470 

JONAS, Lionel K Nr. Cow Path, HTH 23522 

JONES, Daniel Clay Gut, St Pauls 25953 

JONES, Kirsty Market Street, Jamestown 22697 

JOSHUA & RICHARDS, Rick & 

Erica 

Clinic Drive, HTH 25673 

  

JOSHUA, Adrian Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 23364 

JOSHUA, Alan Alton Villa, HTH 23806 

JOSHUA, Andrew & Sheree Alarm Forest 24287 

JOSHUA, Anthea Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24435 

JOSHUA, Beatrice D The Briars 24629 

JOSHUA, Brian Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24507 

JOSHUA, Charles No. 107, HTH 23028 

JOSHUA, Colin Harris Flats, Jamestown 25050 

JOSHUA, Cyril No.47, HTH 23508 

JOSHUA, Doris No. 13 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22514 

JOSHUA, Eric Rural Retreat, St. Pauls 24910 

   

JOSHUA, Gary Putty Hill, Sea View, Alarm Forest 25276 

JOSHUA, Heather Bottom Woods, Longwood 23471 
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JOSHUA, Jacqueline Church Lane, Jamestown 22732 

JOSHUA, Jeffrey J  

Jeffrey 

Longwood Avenue, Longwood 23648 

JOSHUA, Joan Beacon Hill, Alarm Forest 24121 

JOSHUA, John Britannia, Market Street, Jamestown 22780 

JOSHUA, Karen Fiddlers Green, Jamestown 22067 

JOSHUA, Kaster No. 43 HTH 23854 

JOSHUA, Keith (KJ) Paradise Villa, HTH 25771 

JOSHUA, Keith Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24324 

JOSHUA, Liam Cow Path, HTH 23393 

JOSHUA, Lionel Nr. Gordon’s Post, Alarm Forest 24922 

JOSHUA, Lionel Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24350 

JOSHUA, Lorraine Nr. Longwood Gate, Longwood 24010 

JOSHUA, Lynette D HTH 23128 

JOSHUA, Marilyn & Neil Cow Path, HTH 23534 

JOSHUA, Martin T Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24626 

JOSHUA, Neil & Pam Sunberry, Nr Woody Ridge 24061 

JOSHUA, Neil & Pam Benjosh, Cow Path, HTH 23029 

JOSHUA, Priscilla Writing Stone, Sandy Bay 23249 

JOSHUA, Protiea Bottomwoods, Longwood 22848 

JOSHUA, Prudence Plantation Square, St. Pauls 23821 

JOSHUA, Raymond Browns Hill, St. Pauls 23262 

JOSHUA, Robin New Bridge, Jamestown 22328 

JOSHUA, Rockmond HTH 23813 

JOSHUA, Rosemond Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24685 

JOSHUA, Valerie Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22235 

JOSHUA, Vera M Longwood Road, Longwood 24602 

JOSHUA, Walter (Jeffrey) The Briars 24722 

JOSHUA, Wendy D Flax Ground, St. Pauls 24148 

JOSIAS, Dale Cow Path, HTH 25604 
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KIRK, Stephen Nr. Longwood Clinic 24817 

KNIPE, Alberta Putty Hill, Alarm Forest 25295 

KNIPE, Amelia Bottom Woods, Longwood 24972 

KNIPE, Belfred N Levelwood 24334 

KNIPE, Brian ‘Deibri Cottage’ Levelwood 24976 

KNIPE, Catherine E Nevergrove, Levelwood 24622 

KNIPE, Chedwin Chesan, Nr School, Levelwood 24962 

KNIPE, Colin Albershell, Putty Hill, Alarm Forest 24929 

KNIPE, Cyril Bellstone Turning, Levelwood 24039 

KNIPE, Diana Nr. Never Grove, Levelwood 24958 

KNIPE, Doris Nr. Kennedys Cottage, Levelwood 24619 

KNIPE, Dorothy M Nr. Taglate Gate, Levelwood 23989 

KNIPE, Elizabeth Bamboo Hedge Farm House, Sandy Bay 24747 

 

 

KNIPE, Gary Taglate Valley, Levelwood 24850 

KNIPE, Gillian Silver Hill, Levelwood 24983 

KNIPE, Jeffrey Taglate, Levelwood 24309 

KNIPE, Kyla The View, Sea View 22971 

KNIPE, Mervyn Nr. Red Hill, Levelwood 24827 

KNIPE, Meryl Keimer, Nr. Taglate, Levelwood 24034 

KNIPE, Sonia Taglate, Levelwood 24304 

KNIPE, Wilson & Vilma Nr. Kingdom Hall, Levelwood 24767 

   

   

   

   

   

   

LANGHAM-THOMAS, Chloe Deadwood, Longwood 23966 

L 
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LAWRENCE, Allan Nr. Half Way, St. Pauls 24875 

LAWRENCE, Aubrey Sambas Villa, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24394 

LAWRENCE, Brendan Bluemans Field, Thompsons Hill,                  

St. Pauls 

23726 

LAWRENCE, Chadwin Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23432 

LAWRENCE, Colin & Heather Clay Gut, St. Pauls 23764 

LAWRENCE, Davina Cow Path, HTH 23642 

LAWRENCE, Dorothy M Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24561 

LAWRENCE, Elsjie Rosemary Field, St. Pauls 24488 

LAWRENCE, Errol & Cow Path, HTH 23570 

Samantha   

LAWRENCE, Gemma A Southerns Cottage, St. Pauls 24831 

LAWRENCE, Helen Sunnyside, Nr. Southerns, St. Pauls 24379 

LAWRENCE, Iona ‘Irolanco’ HTH 23981 

LAWRENCE, Julie Lower Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 24406 

LAWRENCE, Kedall Nr. Half Way, HTH 23518 

LAWRENCE, Kerry Tern Drive, HTH 23268 

LAWRENCE, Merrill Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24873 

LAWRENCE, Michelle & Julian Bluemans Field, St. Pauls 25234 

LAWRENCE, Natalie & Jason 

 

Sonesta, Nr Half Way, HTH 23323 

LAWRENCE, Pamela Lower Cow Path, HTH 23109 

LAWRENCE, Peter & Auntry Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24253 

LAWRENCE, Rebecca Thompsons Wood, Blue Hill 24308 

LAWRENCE, Robert N R.E Yard, Ladder Hill 23928 

LAWRENCE, Rosalie Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24658 

LAWRENCE, Selena Cadel, Knollcombes, St. Pauls 23636 

LAWRENCE, Terence No. 3 Retreat, New Bridge, Jamestown 22519 

LEGG, Brian Red Hill, Levelwood 24906 

LEGG, Cyril Warrens Gut, Levelwood 23423 

LEGG, Dyola Warrens Gut, Levelwood 25171 

LEGG, Gilbert Bamboo Grove, Sandy Bay 24321 
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LEGG, Harry Alarm House, Alarm Forest 24240 

LEGG, Ronald Nr. Red Hill, Levelwood 24681 

LEGG, Ronan Bellstone, Levelwood 25595 

LEGG, Sylvia G Thorn Cottage, Nr. Sandy Bay School 24446 

LEO, Adam Nr. Harlyn, HTH 25856 

LEO, Alton Taglate, Levelwood 24591 

LEO, Andrea Nr. Nevergrove, Levelwood 24482 

LEO, Annaliese Hutts Gate, Longwood 24278 

LEO, Anthony Ocean View, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24725 

LEO, Ashley & Callie Nr. Silver Hill, Levelwood 25592 

LEO, Auriel Levelwood 23831 

LEO, Barbara Longwood Gate, Longwood 24527 

LEO, Bernard Sunny Vale, Levelwood 24222 

LEO, Brian Dark Side Of The Moon, Head O’Wain, 24582 

 Blue Hill  

LEO, Brian Bridenasha, Ladder Hill 23917 

LEO, Christopher Kenville, Lufkins, St. Pauls 23685 

LEO, Claire Red Hill, Levelwood 24087 

LEO, Cyril Nr. Red Hill, Levelwood 24168 

LEO, Cyril HTH 23768 

LEO, Cyril & Delphia Silver Oak View, St. Pauls 24600 

LEO, Dave Silver Hill Gut, Levelwood 23341 

LEO, David No. 2 Moores Flats, Jamestown 22823 

LEO, Debbie Misty Flat, Nr. Bellstone, Levelwood 23084 

LEO, Dennis K Half Way, St. Pauls 23704 

LEO, Desmond Plantation Square, St. Pauls 24054 

LEO, Edith Bellstone, Levelwood 23877 

LEO, Feleena Sunberry, Levelwood 25751 

LEO, Gladys Ladder Hill Barracks 23829 

LEO, Gloria Ben Masons, Blue Hill 24439 
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LEO, Gloria Cape Villa, St Pauls 24745 

LEO, Graham Nevergrove, Levelwood 24516 

LEO, Gurrance Nr. Levelwood Clinic, Levelwood 23932 

LEO, Hazeltine No. 17 Clinic Drive, HTH 23529 

LEO, Helen Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24231 

LEO, Ian No. 111 HTH 23155 

LEO, Janatta I Nr. Kingdom Hall, Levelwood 24607 

LEO, Janet ‘Osborne’s Cottage’ Nr Luffkins, St. Pauls 24086 

LEO, Keith Nevergrove, Levelwood 23741 

LEO, Keith W Burnt Rock, Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 24908 

LEO, Kelly – Marie  Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23414 

LEO, Kenneth Red Hill, Levelwood 23769 

LEO, Linda R Cow Path, HTH 23527 

LEO, Lionel Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 24918 

LEO, Lyndon ‘Eilynlaine’ Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23949 

LEO, Mailyn Red Hill, Levelwood 24113 

LEO, Marion Nr. Tagalate Valley, Levelwood 25795 

LEO, Mavis Levelwood 23796 

LEO, Michael Hollow Crescent, HTH 23658 

LEO, Muriel & Arthur White Wall, HTH 23639 

LEO, Myrtle The Flagg, Levelwood 23707 

LEO, Myrtle R Nr. Cedar Cottage, Levelwood 23203 

LEO, Naomi Red Hill, Levelwood 24062 

LEO, Nicholas Never Grove, Levelwood 23581 

LEO, Patricia Cow Path, HTH 23520 

LEO, Racy Red Hill, Levelwood 25580 

LEO, Raymond Never Grove, Levelwood 25039 

LEO, Rex Red Path Cottage, Red Hill, Levelwood 24194 

LEO, Rosemarie No. 1 Pounceys Cottage, St Pauls 24945 

LEO, Russell Levelwood 24094 

LEO, Shawna Nr. A&Ds Mini Mart, HTH 25955 
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LEO, Stuart Nr. Three Tanks, HTH 23662 

LEO, Teri Teutonic House, Levelwood 23900 

LEO, Troy Nevergrove, Levelwood 25667 

LEO, Valerie Nevergrove, Levelwood 24027 

LEO, Vera Longwood Avenue 24965 

LEO, Walter Nevergrove, Levelwood 23906 

LEO, Waylon The Flagg, Levelwood 25027 

LILLEY, Joyce Dunroaming Cottage, Barren Ground 23063 

LITTLE VARNEY’S Little Varney’s, Alarm Forest 24766 

LOOSLEY, Paul Nr High Knoll, HTH 25367 

 

   

   

   

   

   

MACZEY, Norbert Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 23606 

MAGELLAN, Anita Sapper Way, St Pauls 23417 

MAGELLAN, Anita Briar-Rose Flat, The Briars 24020 

MAGELLAN, Anita Rose Ellan, The Briars 24863 

MAGELLAN, Anita Briar-Rose, The Briars 22212 

MAGELLAN, Anita Knoll View, Alarm Forest 25043 

MAGELLAN, Trevor The Briars 24376 

MAGELLAN, Trevor  Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22719 

MAGGOTT, Andrew Bottomwoods, Longwood 22583 

MAGGOTT,  Brian K The Briars 24870 

MAGGOTT, Deirdre Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 24117 

MAGGOTT, Deon Ladder Hill Corner, Jamestown 25080 

MAGGOTT, Desmond New Ground, St. Pauls 24741 

MAGGOTT, Glynis Rupert’s Valley 24895 

MAGGOTT, Sandra HTH 23400 

M 
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MAGGOTT, Tania & Gavin Lower New Ground, St. Pauls 23934 

MAKAMURE, Happyman No.2 Harlyn Heights, HTH 25181 

MAKOTOKO, Motsoeletsane Deadwood, Longwood 23188 

MALAN, Lourens Plantation Square, St Pauls 22808 

MARCH, Arlene Thompsons Hill, St Pauls 24695 

MARCH, Arthur/YOUNG, Myra Spring Knoll Bungalow, St. Pauls 23925 

MARCH, Clayton Barren Ground, Blue Hill 23994 

MARCH, Dencil Denles Cottage, Blue Hill 25560 

MARCH, Dencil Nr. High Hill, Blue Hill 24966 

MARCH, Duane T Myrtle Grove, Blue Hill 24893 
MARCH, Florence Willow Tree Cottage, Blue Hill 24805 

MARCH, Gerald GALS, The Briars 24806 

MARCH, Vincent Barren Ground, Blue Hill 24438 

MARCH, Wavel Nr. High Hill, Blue Hill 24854 

MARR, Gay White Wall Lodge, HTH 23800 

MARTIN, Amy Williams Estate Flat 1, HTH 23844 

MCCOY, Karen & Darren Alarm Hill, Levelwood 24451 

MCDANIEL, Cedric Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24337 

MCDANIEL, Delray Nr. Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24316 

MCDANIEL, Delray Ex-Head Owain Clinic, Blue Hill 25416 

MCDANIEL, Rudie Nr. HTH School, HTH 23943 

MCDANIEL, Sharon Head O Wain, Blue Hill 25193 

MCDERMOTT, Tim Halfway House, St Pauls 23999 

MCILROY, Sarah Alarm Forest 24479 

MCMICHAEL, Nigel Brewery Yard, Jamestown 22276 

MEEGAN, Holly No.2 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22068 

MEIJ, Theo & Sone Upper Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 22831 

MEIJ, Theo & Sone Upper Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 22420 

MEIJ, Theo & Sone Sapper Way, St Pauls 24950 

MENDEY, Simon Nr. Woody Ridge, Levelwood 25407 

MERCURY, Gary W Nr. Longwood Farm House, Longwood 24797 
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MERCURY, Philip A Oaklands, St. Pauls 24788 

MERCY, Chiseya Coltsheds, Longwood 23045 

MICONAU, Ana-Maria Williams Estate Flat 5, HTH 23661 

MIDWINTER, Robert Vasco Da Gama House, Tern Drive, 

 

23158 

 Ladder Hill  

MILAN, Francisco R Estcourt Gardens, Jamestown 25065 

   

MITHAM, Richard Balcombe’s Kitchen, The Briars 25645 

MITTENS, Andrea No. 33 Bottom Woods, Longwood 24179 

MITTENS, Doris Ocean View, Deadwood, Longwood 24234 

MITTENS, Peterkin No. 29 Deadwood, Longwood 24344 

MITTENS, Rosemary Deadwood, Longwood 24697 

MITTENS, Trevor Youngs Valley, St. Pauls 24170 

MOHAMMED, Saad ‘Woody House’, Bluemans Field, St Pauls 25067 

MORANA, Ricardo Youngs Valley, Cottage No. 1 23360 

MOSS, Peter New Bridge, Jamestown 23391 

MOTT, Peter Consulate Hotel, Back Office, Jamestown 25849 

MOULDING, Junella  

 

Milfield, Deadwood, Longwood 23991 

MOULDING, Steve/WADE, Lesley Deadwood, Longwood 24743 

MOYCE, Colin Victoria Cottage, Thompsons Hill 25261 

MOYCE, Cyril Longwood Hangings, Longwood 23693 

MOYCE, Edward Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 24926 

MOYCE, Emily Nevergrove, Levelwood 24598 

MOYCE, Errol J Red Hill, Levelwood 23075 

MOYCE, Gay Blue Point, Levelwood 24553 

MOYCE, Graham New Ground, St. Pauls 24249 

MOYCE, Jason Sapper Way, St Pauls 24378 

MOYCE, Leon Willow Lane Cottage, Levelwood 24005 

MOYCE, Mark Blue Point, Levelwood 25420 

MOYCE, Melvyn Nr Three Tanks, HTH 23122 
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MOYCE, Michael Pleasant View, Longwood Road 24196 

MOYCE, Nikita No. 3 Ropery Field, Longwood 25435 

MOYCE, Pamela Nr. Cow Path, HTH 23819 

MOYCE, Patrick G Nr. Silver Hill, Levelwood 24165 

MOYCE, Peter J Red Path Cottage, Red Hill, Levelwood 23482 

MOYCE, Ruth Red Hill, Levelwood 24624 

MOYCE, Ryan Longwood Hangings, Longwood 25356 

MOYCE, Thomas W Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23149 

MOYCE, Triscillian Arcadia, Guinea Grass, St Pauls 24485 

MOYCE, Valerie Sunberry, Levelwood 24593 

MUPFUDZE, Tinashe Nr. Harlyn, HTH 23454 

MURANGANWA, Mellody Bottomwoods, Longwood 25158 

   

MUSEUM OF ST HELENA Jamestown 22845 

   

MUSK, Greta Pat Willowdene, Alarm Forest 24307 

MUVEZWE, Tinashe Flat 3, Briars 25392 

MUVHEYO, Catherine No. 6 China Lane, Jamestown 22084 

 

 

 

 

NASA Main Street, Jamestown 22820 

NAYOTO, Ceasar Bond Crack Plain, St Pauls 23868 

   

NEW HORIZONS YOUTH CLUB Nr. The Arch, Jamestown 22034 

   

NEWMAN, Anne Grays Inn, Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22705 

NEWMAN-LEO, Sarah Gumwoods, St. Pauls 22764 

M 
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NICHOLLS, Faith Birchills, Market Street, Jamestown 22338 

NICHOLLS, Rita Deasons Centre, Longwood 22940 

NICOLLS, Alan The Briars, Nr Chubbs Spring 25700 

NUTKINS, Carolyn Cardinal Drive, HTH 25582 

 

   

   

   

   

   

O’BEY, Damien Ellis House, Jamestown 22762 

O’BEY, Hensil The Briars 22117 

O’BEY, Ian Market Street 22169 

OBEY, Leontine Knollview Cottage, Deadwood, Longwood 23762 

O’BEY, Mavis Black Horse, Jamestown 22959 

O’BEY, Stephen Hutts Gate, Longwood 24569 

O’CONNOR, Derek Nr. Harlyn, HTH 24933 

O’CONNOR, Joyce HTH 23165 

O’CONNOR, Vedeana Bottom Woods, Longwood 24127 

O’CONNOR, William Nr. Harlyn, HTH 23181 

O’DEAN, Clare Red Hill, Levelwood 24169 

O’DEAN, Clement Nr. Bagleys Point, Sandy Bay 23145 

O’DEAN, Daphne No. 3 Ladder Hill Barracks 23759 

O’DEAN, Esther No. 5 Moores Flats, Jamestown 22167 

O’DEAN, Gavin Memoryville, Sandy Bay 24177 

O’DEAN, Jennifer No.4 Harbour View, Jamestown 22771 

O’DEAN, Juliette Ladder Hill 23052 

O’DEAN, Komella No.30 Cow Path, HTH 23296 

O’DEAN, Patricia Chubbs Spring 22746 

O’DEAN, Patrick Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24836 

O 
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O’DEAN-PIEK, Kaylee &  Coltsheds, Longwood 22649 

YON, Jeremy   

OKALI, Obinna Flat 3 Market Street, Jamestown 22785 

OLIPHANT, Stephen Betsy Flat, Briars 24330 

OLIVER, Joyce Parade Villa, Jamestown 22839 

OLIVER, Vilma Ropery Field, Longwood 24632 
OLSSON, Mike & Bernice Livery Stables, Jamestown 22327 

ORMROD, Michael & Julie Fruitland Cottage, Levelwood 25258 

OSBORNE, Arthur Shangri-I, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23405 

OSBORNE, Dean Longwood Road, Longwood 24101 

OSBORNE, Ivy R The Briars 24232 

OSBORNE, Maria Nr. Red Hill, Levelwood 23067 

OSBORNE, Patricia &                

GREEN, Frederick 

The Briars  24111 

OSBORNE, Roger No. 26 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22928 

OSBORNE, Shandy Henrys Flat, Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22937 

OYEWO, Saheed Nr. Longwood Gate, Longwood 25574 

   

   

   

   

PATTISON, Michael Bryant’s Beacon, Alarm Forest 25397 

PEARCE, Andrew /                    

WARD PEARCE, Pamela 

Prospect Retreat, Alarm Forest 22445 

PEDLEY, Derek Ladder Hill 25842 

PELEMBE, Tara J Gumwoods, St. Pauls 23988 

P 
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PETERS, Alexander Deadwood Plain, Longwood 24068 

PETERS, Anita Tanamera, Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 23714 

PETERS, Anthony Mulberry Gut, Longwood 23974 

PETERS, Aubrey Prospect Cottage, Alarm Forest 24381 

PETERS, Aubrey W Silver Patience Cottage, Blue Hill 24442 

PETERS, Bert Red End Cottage, Blue Hill 24028 

PETERS, Brian & Bonita Ladder Hill 23721 

PETERS, Bruce Sunset House, HTH 23265 

PETERS, Carl & Hilary Sun Spot View, Nr Hutts Gate, Longwood 25516 

PETERS, Christina Nr. Red Gate, Blue Hill 24130 

PETERS, Cindy Cardinal Drive, HTH 25347 

PETERS, Clarence Green Hill, Sandy Bay 24923 

PETERS, Clarence Clapete Cottage, HTH 23804 

PETERS, Colin & Debra Seales Corner, Jamestown 22438 

PETERS, Cyril Nr. High Hill, Blue Hill 24791 

PETERS, Daniel Burnt Rock, Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 24648 

PETERS, Darlene Alarm Forest 23429 

PETERS, David Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24977 

PETERS, David No.5 Bottomwoods, Longwood 25763 

PETERS, David A Pine Gate, Sandy Bay 24536 

PETERS, Deborah HTH 23914 

PETERS, Deborah HTH 25692 

PETERS, Desmond  A Nr. Sunset House, HTH 23041 

PETERS, Dion Nr. Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 25384 

PETERS, Donald & Winnie Opposite Moores Flats, Jamestown 22147 

PETERS, Donald Eric Green Hill, Sandy Bay 24201 

PETERS, Doris Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24608 

PETERS, Dorothy Community Care Complex, Ladder Hill 23229 

PETERS, Eric Bottomwoods, Longwood 24898 

PETERS, Francis Barren Ground, Blue Hill 24691 

PETERS, Freda New Ground, St. Pauls 23125 
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PETERS, George Barren Ground, Blue Hill 24104 

PETERS, Gilbert Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24281 

PETERS, Gladys Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24956 

PETERS, Gladys Water Gutt, Blue Hill 24838 

PETERS, Gwendoline M Deadwood, Longwood 23183 

PETERS, Harold Nr. Solomon’s Bakery, HTH 23060 

PETERS, Hazel Woodlands Cottage, Blue Hill 24195 

PETERS, Heather Yon’s Bungalow, Jamestown 22263 

PETERS, Hensel & Caroline Sinclair, Market Street, Jamestown 22701 

PETERS, Ian Green Hill, Sandy Bay 22802 

PETERS, Jean C Princes Cottage, Nr Enfield, St. Pauls 24396 

PETERS, Jeffrey No.18 HTH 23573 

PETERS, Jerry I Halleys Mount, Longwood 24336 

PETERS, Joan Blue Moon Cottage, Blue Hill 24415 

PETERS, Joan HTH 25382 

PETERS, Keith East Lodge, Alarm Forest 24916 

PETERS, Kerry Red Hill, Levelwood 25434 

PETERS, Kimberley Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 24877 

PETERS, Lionel Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24310 

PETERS, Lionel J Deadwood, Longwood 24246 

PETERS, Marilyn C Jaynedale, Nr White Gate, St. Pauls 25283 

PETERS, Martin G Barren Ground, Blue Hill 24953 

PETERS, Merle E Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22712 

PETERS, Mildred Flat 6, Cape Villa, St Pauls 23901 

PETERS, Neil Chardene, HTH 23479 

PETERS, Nicholas R Green Hill, Sandy Bay 24211 

PETERS, Nicole Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 25410 

PETERS, Patricia Alarm Forest 23713 

PETERS, Patrick New Bridge, Jamestown 22938 

PETERS, Patrick Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24820 

PETERS, Patsy No. 13 Cow Path, HTH 23516 
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PETERS, Patsy Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 24994 

PETERS, Peter Red Hill, St. Pauls 24946 

PETERS, Ray G Petersville, Blue Hill 24171 

PETERS, Ray N Elder Cottage, Nr Wranghams, Sandy Bay 24173 

PETERS, Robert No. 94 HTH 23553 

PETERS, Robert & Doris Haynes Cottage, HTH 23346 

PETERS, Roger E Joadro, Nr Wood Ground Gate,                 

Sandy Bay 

23489 

PETERS, Rosalie/PETERS, Carley The Meadow, Scotland, St. Pauls 24248 

PETERS, Russell D Green Hill, Sandy Bay 23652 
PETERS, Sandra No. 15 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 23390 

PETERS, Sandra Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24655 

PETERS, Sharon & Darren Longwood Hangings, Longwood 25405 
PETERS, Stedson Lower Sandy Bay, Sandy Bay 23543 

PETERS, Stephen Deadwood, Longwood 24657 

PETERS, Stuart Barren Ground, Blue Hill 25031 

PETERS, Terrence Plantation Square, St. Pauls 24855 

PETERS, William Bottom Woods, Longwood 24152 

PETERS, Wilson Serenity Vale, Blue Hill 24557 

PETERS, Eric & Lina Levelwood 25697 

KNIPE-PETERS   

PETERS-MARTIN, Natalie Myrtle Grove, Blue Hill 25894 

PETERSEN, Priscilla No.1 Harlyn Heights, HTH 22647 

PHILLIPS, Adrian Nr. Solomon’s Bakery, HTH 23582 

PHILLIPS, Amanda  HTH 23214 

PHILLIPS, Anders Nr. Wireless Station Road, HTH 24585 

PHILLIPS, Anthony No. 5 Parish Block, Jamestown 22086 

PHILLIPS, Barry & Denise Clinic Drive, HTH 25054 

PHILLIPS, Brian No. 27 Bottom Woods, Longwood 24076 

PHILLIPS, Gerald Villa Geral, Cow Path, HTH 23517 

PHILLIPS, Hansel Woody Ridge, Levelwood 24777 
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PHILLIPS, Joan HTH 23468 

PHILLIPS, Lisa Nr. Harlyn, HTH 25099 

   

PHILLIPS, Malisa Bradley’s, Bottomwoods 25834 

PHILLIPS, Marianne No.24 Hollow Crescent, HTH 23613 

PHILLIPS, Martin 20 Hollow Crescent, HTH 23772 

PHILLIPS, Melinda HTH 23240 

PHILLIPS, Nicholas High Hill, Blue Hill 24714 

PHILLIPS, Noleen HTH 23315 

PHILLIPS, Patrick Lower Cow Path, HTH 23834 

PHILLIPS, Vernon No. 52 Lantana Road, HTH 23895 

PHIRI, Blessing AL’DES 3, Rifle Range, HTH 25462 

PICKARD, Diana Silveroak Villa, Sapper Way, St Pauls 25963 

PIDGLEY, Marilyn Youngs Valley, St. Pauls 22773 

PIEK WILLIAMS, Audrey I Alarm Hill, Levelwood 23536 

PIEK, Andrew & Marina The Briars 23777 

PIEK, Belinda Moons Tavern, Nr. Red Gate, Blue Hill 24093 

PIEK, Coey Narra Backs, Jamestown 22737 

PIEK, Elizabeth Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24454 

PIEK, Ellen & Kimberley No. 4 Thompsons Yard, Jamestown 22130 

PIEK, Emma The Briars 25473 

PIEK, Glenda Clay Gut, St. Pauls 23173 

PIEK, Harry Ropery Field, Longwood 24354 

PIEK, William & Carmen Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24079 

PILKINGTON, James Sapper Way, St Pauls 24685 

PINTER, Lori Flat 2, The Entry, New Ground, St Pauls 25971 

PLATO, Barbara Hollow Crescent, HTH 23567 

PLATO, Deborah No. 21 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22526 

PLATO, Gregory No.7 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22549 

PLATO, John Seaview, Alarm Forest 24985 

PLATO, June Briars 23784 
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PLATO, Kurt Coltsheds, Longwood 23649 

PLATO, Mark HTH 25375 

PLATO, Nicholas Nr. Kingdom Hall, Levelwood 24763 

PLATO, Stasia Cow Path, HTH 24551 

PLATO, Steve Plato Villa, Levelwood, Nr Kingdom Hall 25217 

PLATO, Sylvia No. 119 Bungalow, HTH 23469 

POOLE NANDY, Tracy New Ground House, St Pauls 24445 

POOLE, Jacob New Ground, St Pauls 23761 

PRIDHAM, Ruth Deasons Centre, Longwood 24628 

 

   

   

   

   

   

QADIR, Naila        Nr Harlyn, HTH 22654 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

RADIONUCLIDE STATION Bottomwoods, Longwood 23388 

RAINBOW, Janine & Denise Sugar Loaf View, HTH 23697 

RAMARU, Busisiwe Breeze Lodge, Nr Three Tanks, HTH 23123 

REID, John Luffkins, St. Pauls 23913 

REYNOLDS, Darren Dalexcel, Cow Path, HTH 23630 

REYNOLDS, David New Ground, St. Pauls 24090 

REYNOLDS, Raymond New Ground, St. Pauls 24706 

P 
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REYNOLDS, Richard HTH 23204 

REYNOLDS, Valerie Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 24790 

RICHARDS, Alan Shell & Rhi’s, Jamestown 25108 

RICHARDS, Alan Opposite Barracks Square, Jamestown 22554 

RICHARDS, Alan  Seaview, Alarm Forest 23135 

RICHARDS, Alison Parish Block, Jamestown 22807 

RICHARDS, Alwyn Dry Gut, Blue Hill 24158 

RICHARDS, Cliff Nr. Philip John’s Shop, St Pauls 25913 

RICHARDS, Colin HTH 23835 

RICHARDS, Darell New Ground, St. Pauls 23657 

RICHARDS, David Ropery Field, Longwood 22560 

RICHARDS, Dax Subtropica Estates, Nr White Gate,                    

St. Pauls 

23702 

RICHARDS, George A Marsha, Nr Community Centre, Blue Hill 24089 

RICHARDS. Giselle Old Star, The Garter, Jamestown 23935 

RICHARDS, Inez HTH 23073 

RICHARDS, Jeffrey New Ground, St Pauls 23276 

RICHARDS, Joan New Ground, St Pauls 241852 

RICHARDS, Linda Nr. Half Way, St. Pauls 24620 

RICHARDS, Michael No. 4 Moores Flat, Jamestown 25996 

RICHARDS, Rosalie HTH 23484 

RICHARDS, Stuart Fair View, HTH 23274 

RICHARDS, Teeny No.2 Verandah Quarters, Ladder Hill 23865 

RICHARDS, Terry Barracks Square, Jamestown 22601 

RICHARDS, Tony Hollow Crescent, HTH 23997 

ROBBERTSE, Deon Nr Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 24500 

ROBERTS, Angela Longwood Road, Longwood 23853 

ROBERTS, Annie Three Gables, West Lodge, Blue Hill 23352 

ROBERTS, Clarence The Briars 24843 

ROBERTS, Eric & Diana No. 11 Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23416 

ROBERTS, Jeremy No. 28 Cottage, HTH 23451 
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ROBERTS, Tessa ‘Blink Bonnie Rise’ Nr Longwood Clinic 25219 

ROBINSON, Carol Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 25535 

ROBINSON, Colin Clinic Drive, HTH 23515 

ROBINSON, Colin F Nr. Cow Path, HTH 23443 

ROBINSON, Eric B Cow Path, HTH 23511 

ROBINSON, Ivy  Gerancy, St. Pauls 24477 

ROBINSON, Jacqueline Eddie-Charley’s, Lower Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 24236 

ROBINSON, Janice Cow Path, HTH 23184 

ROBINSON, Leslie F No. 61 HTH 23004 

ROBINSON, Patrick Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24237 

ROBINSON, Shara Ricshar, Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24696 

ROGERS, Faith Island View, Nr. Longwood Road 23946 

ROWE, Gary E Fitzstevens Estate, Blue Hill 24254 

ROYLES, Samantha Nr Verandah Quarters, Ladder Hill 25110 

RUMANO, Ryan St Pauls 25997 

RUMMERY, Ian Woodlea, Alarm Forest 23744 

RUMMERY, Tobias 32A Barracks Square, Jamestown 22346 

 

 

   

   

   

SALT, Bruce Range View, HTH 23206 

SAMUEL, Cecil G Nr. Red Hill, Levelwood 24670 

SAMUEL, Roberta Pink Grove, Levelwood 25668 

SCANES, Bill Alarm Hill, Levelwood 25792 

SCANES, Ronald Grove Lodge, Pink Grove, Levelwood 23263 

SCANES, Ronald Grove Lodge Cottage, Pink Grove, Levelwood 24713 

SCIPIO, Angela Nr. Harlyn HTH 23256 

SCIPIO, Christine L Blackfield, Longwood 24638 
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SCIPIO, Joan Blackfield, Longwood 24302 

   

SCIPIO, Paul W Nr Harlyn, HTH 23848 

SCIPIO, Robert Cow Path, HTH 23142 

SCIPIO, Simon Rexnor House, Longwood 22853 

SCIPIO, Tonetta No. 10 Bottomwoods, Longwood 24538 

SCIPIO, Wayne Head O’Wain, Blue Hill 25533 

SCIPIO, Winifred No. 23 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22815 

SCOTT, Alena Harris Flats, Jamestown 25758 

SCOTT, Helen Princes Lodge, St Pauls 23939 

   

Scouts Group Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22119 

SHANNON, Gerald Varneys, Alarm Forest 24388 

   

SHAPE Sandy Bay 24690 

SHAPE, Recycling Centre New Ground Industrial Workshop, St. Pauls 24143 

   

   

SHROUDER, Linda Nr. Solomon’s Supermarket, HTH 23689 

SHROUDER, Linda Opposite Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22433 

SIM, Graham Enfield Lodge, Nr Red Hill, St Pauls 24677 

SIM, Kerry Ladi & Tramp’s Villa, New Ground 24939 

SIM, Peter Verandah Villa, Ladder Hill 23102 

SIM, Thelma Simpsons, Sandy Bay 24472 

SIM, Timothy No. 108 HTH 23467 

SIM, Tina Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24735 

SIMON, Isabel Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 25094 

SIMON, Kevin No. 22 HTH 23278 

SMITH, William Mr MTB’s Shop, HTH 25450 

SPENCER, Paul New Ground Point, St Pauls 25859 

SQUIRES, Kathryn Bellflower Cottage, Half Way 25216 
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STANDER, Scott ‘Stander Clan’, Alarm Forest 25884 

STARKIE, Lisa Country View, Sunberry, Levelwood 24704 

STEVENS, Alan & Anita Alarm Forest 23755 

STEVENS, April Sapperway 25341 

STEVENS, Audrey No. 4 St Johns Flat, Jamestown 22018 

STEVENS, Brenda Rockville, HTH 23857 

STEVENS, Brenda & Linton Alarm Hill, Levelwood 23785 

STEVENS, Brian P No.4 Fullers Flats, Jamestown 22967 

STEVENS, Connie Nr. HTH Community Centre, HTH 23351 

STEVENS, Cyril Pine Gate, Sandy Bay 23680 

STEVENS, Damien K Nr. Harlyn, HTH 23472 

STEVENS, Dave Windswept Lane 25809 

STEVENS, Delma & David Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 23816 

STEVENS, Donald Ladder Hill Complex 23497 

STEVENS, Donny Ladder Hill 25584 

STEVENS, Eileen Blackfield, Longwood 24667 

STEVENS, Emma - Jane New Ground, St. Pauls 24775 

STEVENS, Gary Nr. Cow Path, HTH 23431 

STEVENS, Gary  Farm Buildings, St Pauls 24159 

STEVENS, Gary Stevens Family Butchery, The Market 22071 

STEVENS, George Silver Oak, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24333 

STEVENS, George Horse Ridge, Blue Hill 24139 

STEVENS, Gilbert Delberts, Sandy Bay 24666 

STEVENS, Gwendoline No. 18 Bottom Woods, Longwood 24299 

STEVENS, Helena Islay Mist, Longwood 24711 

STEVENS, Ian Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 23975 

STEVENS, Ian Bellview, Southerns 24732 

STEVENS, John Blue Hill 24432 

STEVENS, Justin Gumwoods, St. Pauls 24364 

STEVENS, Julianne & Clint Nr. Mulberry Gut, Longwood 22320 

STEVENS, Kathleen Main Street, Jamestown 22269 

STEVENS, Kenneth Fitzstevens Estate, Blue Hill 24988 
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STEVENS, Muriel Deadwood, Longwood 24226 

STEVENS, Nicholas D Deadwood Road, Longwood 23271 

STEVENS, Nigel Sunset, Ladder Hill 23560 

   

STEVENS, Patricia Helena House, Seaview, Alarm Forest 24464 

STEVENS, Patrick Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24365 

STEVENS, Patrick ‘Kipatglen’ HTH 23129 

STEVENS, Raymond Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23048 

STEVENS, Rex Market Street, Jamestown 22283 

STEVENS, Rex Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24969 

STEVENS, Tanya Nr. Rock Club, HTH 25925 

STEVENS, Timmy Nr. Willowdene, Alarm Forest 24649 

STEVENS, Valerie Nr. Three Tanks, HTH 23053 

STEVENS, Violet No. 99 Cardinal Drive, HTH 23420 

STOPFORTH, Millicent      Woodlea, Alarm Forest 24145 

STROUD, Brian Red Gate Cottage, Blue Hill 24057 

STROUD, Daniel Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 23961 

STROUD, Diana Nr. Verandah Quarters, Ladder Hill 23083 

STROUD, Donny Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 24175 

STROUD, Donovan HTH 23093 

STROUD, Faeeza & Dennis SCOLIBRE, HTH 23916 

STROUD, Johnathan Market Street, Jamestown 22022 

STROUD, Martha Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24734 

STROUD, Martin S New Ground, St Pauls 25826 

STROUD, Richard ‘Banana Tree Lodge’, Guinea Grass, St Pauls 25494 

STROUD, Robin Spring Gut, St. Pauls 24166 

STROUD, Shirley Oaklands, St. Pauls 24468 

STROUD, Stedson Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 24277 

STROUD, Valerie HTH 23465 

SWAIN, Doris No. 17 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22367 

SWAIN, Natalie Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 24045 

 

S 
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TAINTON, Alicia No. 6 St. Johns Flats, Jamestown 22192 

   

TEYANGESIKAYI, Gilbert “The Old Ships Tavern, Jamestown 25097 

   

THOMAS-JOHNSON, Cherilee Kel Ard Na Mara, Longwood 23823 

THOMAS, Alan & Norma Bottom Woods, Longwood 23247 

THOMAS, Ananda Bellstone, Levelwood 23843 

THOMAS, Anthony & Wendy Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23885 

THOMAS, Anthony M Darcys Cottage, Alarm Forest, 24840 

THOMAS, Anthony T Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24613 

THOMAS, Arthur W Nr. Harlyn, HTH 23805 

THOMAS, Barry R Barokusta, Levelwood 23120 

THOMAS, Belinda Main Street, Jamestown 22827 

THOMAS, Bernice No. 2 Harris Flats, Jamestown 22716 

THOMAS, Brian East Lodge Orchard, Nr. Gordon’s Post 24402 

THOMAS, Brian No. 3 Harris Flats, Jamestown 22139 

THOMAS, Camilla St Marks Cottage 22763 

THOMAS, Candice J Utopia, Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 24331 

THOMAS, Carl Tern Drive, HTH 23574 

THOMAS, Carolyn  Briars Village, Jamestown 25797 

THOMAS, Cecil No. 3 Blackfield, Longwood 23241 

THOMAS, Cheryl Nr T4 Wirebird Drive, HTH 25765 

THOMAS, Christian Longwood Hangings, Longwood 23157 

THOMAS, Christine Dubbs’ Cottage, Barren Ground, Blue Hill 22811 

THOMAS, Clayton No. 12 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22369 

THOMAS, Colin Seaview, Alarm Forest 23860 

THOMAS, Colin & Gwenneth Coltsheds, Longwood 24572 

THOMAS, Craig  Red Hill, St Pauls 22698 

THOMAS, Cyril Bottom Woods, Longwood 24981 

THOMAS, Darlene No. 25 Hollow Crescent,                              

HTH 

23979 
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THOMAS, David Cow Path, HTH 23079 

THOMAS, Deborah Cow Path, HTH 23645 

THOMAS, Donald F No. 69 Wirebird Drive, HTH 23074 

THOMAS, Donald K Keileen, Blue Hill 23779 

THOMAS, Doreen No.16 Botanical Gardens 22854 

THOMAS, Doris Nr. Youngs Valley, St. Pauls 25968 

THOMAS, Dorothy New Ground, St. Pauls 23418 

THOMAS,  Dulcie Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24247 

THOMAS, Dulcie L Blackfield, Longwood 24341 

THOMAS, Eric C Nr Foresters Hall, Market Street, 

Jamestown 

22304 

THOMAS, Errol Gordon’s Post, Alarm Forest 23209 

   THOMAS, Frederick D Longwood Avenue, Longwood 23620 

THOMAS, Gail No. 7 Millfield, Longwood 22619 

THOMAS, Gary Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 22806 

THOMAS, George Bellstone, Levelwood 24578 

THOMAS, George The Meadow, St Pauls 24242 

THOMAS, George Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22312 

THOMAS, George Cow Path, HTH 25935 

THOMAS, George F HTH 23882 

THOMAS, George & Julie Sea View, Alarm Forest 24060 

THOMAS, Gourange Coltsheds, Longwood 24167 

THOMAS, Grace Two Gun Saddle, Alarm Forest 24467 

THOMAS, Graham Bottom Woods, Longwood 23992 

THOMAS, Gwendoline The Depot, Ropery Field, Longwood 23389 

THOMAS, Gwendoline R Nr Hutts Gate, Longwood 24774 

THOMAS, Harold Clear View Cottage, Nr. High Knoll 23464 

THOMAS, Hayley No. 55 HTH 23953 

THOMAS, Hayley No. 4 New Ground, St Pauls 24813 

THOMAS, Hazel & Danny HTH 23803 

THOMAS, Hensel Millfield, Deadwood, Longwood 24436 
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THOMAS, Herbert Bottom Woods, Longwood 23068 

THOMAS, Iona No. 1 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22865 

THOMAS, Jacqueline  Bamboo Hedge, Sandy Bay 23902 

THOMAS, Jamie Bottomwoods, Longwood 25976 

THOMAS, Jason Hutts Gate, Nr Treatment Plant, 

Longwood 

25095 

THOMAS, Jennifer HTH 23578 

THOMAS, Jeremy Bellstone, Levelwood 25214 

THOMAS, Jonathan Natyle, Longwood 22740 

THOMAS, Julian & Anya The Briars 24941 

THOMAS, Justin Oceano Vista, Cow Path, HTH 23177 

THOMAS, Keith Nr. Half Way, St. Pauls 24502 

THOMAS, Kerry Nr Longwood Gate, Longwood 22753 

THOMAS, Kevin HTH 23724 

THOMAS, Kevin No.2 China Lane, Jamestown 22198 

THOMAS, Larry The Briars 24567 

THOMAS, Larry  La Carolita, Seaview, Alarm Forest 22568 

THOMAS, Larry No.12 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24285 

THOMAS, Lillian Nr. Longwood Clinic, Longwood 24512 

THOMAS, Linda Ladder Hill 23786 

THOMAS, Lionel A Bagleys Point, Sandy Bay 24078 

THOMAS, Lloyd Clear View, Deadwood 24052 

THOMAS, Lorraine Ropery Field, Longwood 24549 

THOMAS, Maud Nr. General Hospital, Jamestown 22405 

THOMAS, Melvyn Avondale Cottage, Longwood 24441 

THOMAS, Mildred J No. 32 Cow Path, HTH 23493 

THOMAS, Molly Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22591 

THOMAS, Mulvin New Ground, St. Pauls 23828 

THOMAS, Neil J Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 23687 
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THOMAS, Nicholas Clay Gut, St. Pauls 23283 

THOMAS, Nicholas Bottom Woods, Longwood 24022 

THOMAS, Nigel Ruperts, Jamestown 22996 

THOMAS, Norman New Ground, St. Pauls 24535 

THOMAS, Patrick S Blackfield, Longwood 24891 

THOMAS, Patsy Cardinal Drive, HTH 23082 

THOMAS, Percy No. 12 HTH 23535 

THOMAS, Peter  Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24164 

THOMAS, Peter Beldawlane, Nr Wranghams, Sandy Bay 24610 

THOMAS, Peter R Tiffendel, Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 24554 
THOMAS, Peter  Kunjie Field, St Pauls 23349 

THOMAS, Raymond Millfield, Longwood 25312 

THOMAS, Rex Nr. Barn View, Longwood 24312 

THOMAS, Richard No. 11 Bottom Woods, Longwood 24426 

THOMAS, Roger Cow Path, HTH 23050 

THOMAS, Roy & Coral Lower Cow Path, HTH 23119 

THOMAS, Russell Nr. HTH School, HTH 23169 

THOMAS, Sharon No. 20 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22090 

THOMAS, Sherell Sea View, Alarm Forest 24423 

THOMAS, Shirley K The Briars Village 22992 

THOMAS, Sybil Ruperts, Jamestown 22058 

THOMAS, Sylvia New Bridge, Jamestown 25857 

THOMAS, Thelma R Telberry, New Ground, St. Pauls 24280 

THOMAS, Thelma R New Ground, St. Pauls 23418 

THOMAS, Tracy Hutts Gate, Longwood 24914 

THOMAS, Veronica Blackfield, Longwood 23738 

THOMAS, Wavel No. 4 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22611 

THOMAS, Waylon & Julie Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 24001 

THOMAS, Winifred Deadwood, Longwood 24739 

THOMAS, Donovan Nr. St Marks Villa, Longwood 24480 

THOMAS, Jacqueline F ‘Hunza’ Woody Ridge, Levelwood 25349 

THOMAS – JOHNSON, Cherilee Kel Ard Na Mara, Hutts Gate, Longwood 23823 
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THOMAS – JOHNSON, Cherilee Hutts Gate, Longwood 22521 

THOMAS – YON, Cherilee Ropery Field, Longwood 24106 

THOMPSON, John Alarm Forest 24718 

THOMPSON, Leon Lemaur, Nr Rock Club, HTH 22088 

THOMPSON, Mary Briars 22469 

THOMPSON, Vince & April April Cottage, Putty Hill, Alarm Forest 23836 

THORPE,  Edward  Cambrian House, Jamestown 22902 

THORPE, Henry Woodlands Cottage, Alarm Forest 24885 

THORPE, Michael & Serena Oak Bank, St. Pauls 24597 

THORPE, Michael Oak Bank, St. Pauls 23321 

THORPE, Oscar Log House, Nr. Halfway, St. Pauls 23878 

THORPE, Peter W Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24395 

THORPE, Serena Dutton House 1, Main Street, Jamestown 22793 

THORPE, Serena Dutton House 2, Main Street, Jamestown 22794 

THROWER, Karl The Flag, Levelwood 25104 

THWAITES, Stephen Subtropica Estates, St. Pauls 22857 

TIMM, Arthur  Crack Plain, St. Pauls 24473 

TIMM, Jane Timmsbury, Nr High Knoll, HTH 23018 

TIMM, Lawrence Nr. High Knoll, St. Pauls 23594 

TIMM, Natasha Cow Path, HTH 25846 

TOAL, Phil Ocean Blue, Flat 1, Alarm Forest 25489 

TURNER, Andrew/ KNOTT, Tegan Burgh House, Barren Ground 23235 

TURNER, John & Catherine Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22041 

(Burgh House Limited)   

TWALO, Godfrey Longwood 25768 
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VAN HEERDEN, Rachel No.3 Fullers Square, Jamestown 22458 

VAN WYK, Kevin Commonwealth Avenue, HTH 23490 

VANGUARD, Ashley Bay Cottage, Sandy Bay 25465 

VANGUARD, Daphne L Bleak House, HTH 24297 

VANGUARD, Sherry Nr. Bamboo Hedge, Sandy Bay 24692 

VENNING, James & Dianne Nr. Colemans Tower, Sapper Way 25954 

VOCE, Sylvia & Robert Malaville, Lower Alarm Forest 25615 

   

   

WADE, Alison Clinic Drive, HTH 23104 

WADE, Christopher Bluemans Field, St. Pauls 23750 

WADE, Desmond Nr. Solomon’s Supermarket,                 

HTH 

23375 

WADE, Fred Bottom Woods, Longwood 24264 

WADE, Gilbert HTH 23552 

WADE, Keirah Lower Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 25553 

WADE, Kevin & Rosemarie Alarm Hill, Levelwood 23911 

WADE, Lionel Wades Villa, Nr. Hutts Gate, Longwood 24073 

WADE, Sharon Stonemans Shadow, St. Pauls 24013 

WADE, Simon & Shelley Nr. St Andrews Church, HTH 25376 

WADE, Winifred Nr. Hutts Gate, Longwood 24160 

WALLACE, Eileen Alarm Cottage, Alarm Forest 22366 

WALTERS, Felicity Maurex, Jamestown 22403 

WALTERS, Rick Coltsheds, Longwood 24982 

WALTON, John Rock Side Lane, Cow Path, HTH                      23852 

WALTON, Mylyn Lantana Road, HTH 23270 

V 

W 
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WALTON, Mylyn Upper Jamestown 25042 

WARD-ANDREWS, Antonia Johants, New Ground, St Pauls 23040 

WARD-ANDREWS, Melissa & Spring Dale, Guinea Grass, St Pauls 24200 

PETERS, Jason   

WATSON, Olga Clay Gut, St. Pauls 25953 

WICKENDEN, George & Mary Lower HTH 23684 

WILLIAMS, Adam Nr. Bellstone, Levelwood 23734 

WILLIAMS, Adelia Clay Gut, St. Pauls 24814 

WILLIAMS, Alan Ropery Field, Longwood 24216 

WILLIAMS, Andrew Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 24327 

WILLIAMS, Arthur & Eileen Grays Cottage, Vaughans, St. Pauls 24660 

WILLIAMS, Arthur Nr. Head O Wain Clinic, Blue Hill 24099 

WILLIAMS, Arthur Market Street, Jamestown 22965 

WILLIAMS, Auriel Longwood Rd, Longwood 24004 

WILLIAMS, Barrie Two Gun Saddle,  Alarm Forest 24904 

WILLIAMS, Barry Barracks Square, Jamestown 22524 

WILLIAMS, Bernard J Bay House, Sandy Bay 23715 

WILLIAMS, Carol Bottomwoods, Longwood 22286 

WILLIAMS, Cecily Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 24947 

WILLIAMS, Cecily Blue Hill Cottage, Blue Hill 24191 

WILLIAMS, Charles Nr. Sundale, HTH 22347 

WILLIAMS, Charlotte Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24203 

WILLIAMS, Christopher  Spring Villa, Head O’Wain 25233 

WILLIAMS, Claire Old Boys School, Jamestown 22927 

WILLIAMS, Claire & YON, Alwyn West Lodge, Blue Hill 25148 

WILLIAMS, Colin Farm Buildings, St. Pauls 22655 

WILLIAMS, Corbet New Ground, St. Pauls 24051 

WILLIAMS, Craig Upper Cow Path, HTH 22788 

WILLIAMS, Darren Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24397 

WILLIAMS, Deborah V Nr. Sandy Bay Farm, Sandy Bay 24228 

WILLIAMS, Diana J Blue Hill 24571 

W 
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WILLIAMS, Donna M Nr St. Andrews Church, HTH 23329 

WILLIAMS, Doris Cow Path, HTH 23839 

WILLIAMS, Ernest Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24812 

WILLIAMS, Gavie Le Gabery, Nr Baptist Chapel, Sandy Bay 24261 

WILLIAMS, Gavin Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 24819 

WILLIAMS, Graham Ladder Hill 23428 

WILLIAMS, Harold A Nr. Magossa Cottage, HTH 23533 

WILLIAMS, Hazel Head O Wain, Blue Hill 24830 

WILLIAMS, Hensil Rock Water, Sandy Bay 23383 

WILLIAMS, Herman Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 24618 

WILLIAMS, Ian & Gavie Coffee Grove, Sandy Bay 25159 

WILLIAMS, Janet Prices Cottage, Longwood Hangings 24596 

WILLIAMS, Jeanette Ferndale, Jamestown 22565 

WILLIAMS, Jennifer Saddle Cottage, Blue Hill 24784 

WILLIAMS, Keith Church Ground Point, St. Pauls 24349 

WILLIAMS, Kelvin  Mittens Cottage, Nr Longwood Gate 24024 

WILLIAMS, Kenneth  Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23403 

WILLIAMS, Latoya No. 4 Bachelors Quarters, Ropery Field, 

Longwood 

22913 

WILLIAMS, Leon Blue Hill 25858 

WILLIAMS, Leroy Pounceys, St. Pauls 25271 

WILLIAMS, Leslie Seaview, Alarm Forest 24839 

WILLIAMS, Lillian M Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24351 

WILLIAMS, Lionel  Brenville, HTH 23272 

WILLIAMS, Lisa Jenkins House, Lemon Grove, Sandy Bay 23789 

WILLIAMS, Louisa No.9 Old Boys School, Jamestown 24931 

WILLIAMS, Manfred Williams Villa, New Ground, St. Pauls 24834 

WILLIAMS, Mavis Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 24347 

WILLIAMS, Mavis Plantation Square, St. Pauls 23602 

WILLIAMS, Mavis Cow Path, HTH 23194 

WILLIAMS, Mavis E Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24418 

W 
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WILLIAMS, Mervyn A Clyda Vales, Green Hill, Sandy Bay 24360 

WILLIAMS, Muriel Willowdene East, Alarm Forest 24761 

WILLIAMS, Neil Nr. Longwood Gate, Longwood 24749 

WILLIAMS, Nick Jenkins House, Lemon Grove, Sandy Bay 24644 

WILLIAMS, Norman Harlow, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24503 

WILLIAMS, Olive Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22392 

WILLIAMS, Patra Burnt Rock, Horse Pasture 22628 

WILLIAMS, Patricia Cape Villa, St Pauls 25635 

WILLIAMS, Patricia A Seaview, Alarm Forest 24147 

WILLIAMS, Patrick Browns Hill, St. Pauls 24097 
WILLIAMS, Patrick The Bungalow, Two Gun Saddle,        

Alarm Forest 

24729 

WILLIAMS, Patrick & Linda Rupert’s Valley 22635 

WILLIAMS, Paul Magossa Cottage, HTH 23113 

WILLIAMS, Peter Head O Wain, Blue Hill 24803 

WILLIAMS, Ray   Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 23404 

WILLIAMS, Raymond G Thompsons Wood, Blue Hill 24144 

WILLIAMS, Reginald Kareg, Clay Gut, St. Pauls 23624 

WILLIAMS, Ricki Red Hill, Levelwood 25539 

WILLIAMS, Roy Seaview, Alarm Forest 24108 

WILLIAMS, Roy No. 29 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22813 

WILLIAMS, Sandra Little Plain, Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 24751 

WILLIAMS, Sarah J The Briars 24899 

WILLIAMS, Selena No. 37 Bottom Woods, Longwood 23379 

WILLIAMS, Shane New Bridge, Jamestown 25028 

WILLIAMS, Sharon A The Briars 24184 

WILLIAMS, Sheena The Briars 24197 

WILLIAMS, Stephanie Hutts Gate, Longwood 24180 

WILLIAMS, Stephen Lantana Road, HTH 25609 

WILLIAMS, Steve A Whitegate, St. Pauls 24853 

WILLIAMS, Tommy Pounceys, St. Pauls 24314 

WILLIAMS, Walter Nr. Head O Wain, Blue Hill 24847 

W 
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WILLIAMS, Yvonne HTH 23396 

WILLIAMS – NEWMAN, Ivy Villa Marbayah, Jamestown 22864 

WINFIELD, Anthony & Isabel Sapper Way, St. Pauls 23358 

WOLSTENHOLME, Douglas Seaview, Alarm Forest 24025 

WORTLEY, Tom & Tara Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 23866 

   

   

   

YON, Andrew Lower Ground Floor Flat, Poor Society 

Building, Jamestown 

22391 

 Building, Jamestown  

YON, Andrew D Nr HTH School, HTH 23898 

YON, Ann Ladder Hill 23919 

YON, Anna M No. 90 HTH 23827 

YON, Ashley Barren Ground, Blue Hill 23887 

YON, Audrey Providence Cottage, Blue Hill 24545 

YON, Barry Nr. White Wall, HTH 23509 

YON, Bertram D Trap Cott, St. Pauls 24640 

YON, Beverley No. 59 HTH 23778 

YON, Brian & June Eternity Lodge, Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 23020 

YON, Carlos No. 12 Cow Path, HTH 23202 

YON, Carlyn HTH 23086 

YON, Carolyn Cow Path, HTH 23439 

YON, Claire The Briars 24215 

YON, Clive New Ground, St Pauls 25629 

YON, Colin & Marlene Market Street, Jamestown 23030 

YON, Colin & Marlene Dewlands, Hunts Vale 23811 

YON, Colin & Monica Ambledale, Nr. Princes Lodge, St. Pauls 23100 

Y 

W 
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YON, Coral Salvation Army House, Market Street, 

Jamestown 

22543 

YON, Coral Salvation Army Hall, HTH 23306 

YON, Darren HTH 23394 

YON, David C Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 24675 

YON, David P Maccoys, Alarm Forest 22870 

YON, Deborah White Gate Quarters, St. Pauls 24672 

YON, Densil & Mavis  HTH 23694 

YON, Deon Nr. Half Way, St. Pauls 25118 

YON, Devlin &  Flat 1, Cow Path, HTH 23336 

WILLIAMS, Roxanna   

YON, Donovan Nr Salvation Army Hall, HTH 23435 

YON, Doreen Gilpins Cottage, Clay Gut 23024 

YON, Elgivia Plantation Stables, St. Pauls 24866 

YON, Errol No. 92 HTH 23541 

YON, Ethel ‘Ye Olde Yarde’ Nr Community Centre, 

HTH 

23277 

YON, Freda P Big Rock Cottage, Sandy Bay 24362 

YON, Frederick Red Hill, St. Pauls 24056 

YON, Gavin & Tracey HTH 23711 

YON, Gerald P Rosemary Plain, St. Pauls 23598 

YON, Gilbert  Ladder Hill 23696 

YON, Glen No.1 Fullers Flats, Jamestown 22093 

YON, Gordon No. 2 Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24244 

YON, Iva Market Street, Jamestown 22398 

YON, Jean Blue Hill 24202 

YON, Joan No. 2 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22412 

YON, Joyce & Fred Cow Path, HTH 23532 

YON, Justine Middle Point, Longwood 25357 

YON, Kamella Ropery Field, Longwood 22847 

Y 
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YON, Karen No. 7 Clinic Drive, HTH 23239 

YON, Kasey  Bottomwoods, Longwood 25886 

YON, Keegan Deadwood, Longwood 23763 

YON, Keith Lower Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 23677 

YON, Keith Makaylis, Trap Cott, St. Pauls 24134 

YON, Keith Pine Vista, Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 24358 

YON, Kerisha  Oaklands, St. Pauls 24430 

YON, Kerry Bottomwoods, Longwood 25738 

YON, Kevin & Theresa HTH 23776 

YON, Kimberly No.9 Harris Flats, Jamestown 22749 

YON, Kimley J Lady Margaret Field, Longwood 24811 

YON, Kyle R Lower Cow Path, HTH 25457 

YON, Larry Avondale, HTH 23554 

YON, Leon Cow Path, HTH 23601 

YON, Liam & YON, Maxina Cleughs Plain, St Pauls 25430 

YON, Linda Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 25279 

YON, Lisa Nr Longwood Clinic, Longwood 24107 

YON, Marianne Lower Cow Path, HTH 22459 

YON, Mark & Cindy Thompsons Wood, Blue Hill 22134 

YON, Mark T Nr. White Gate, St. Pauls 24816 

YON, Martin Ladder Hill 23485 

YON, Maureen Hollow Crescent, HTH 23112 

YON, Melvyn Bottom Woods, Longwood 24154 

YON, Merrick Nr. White Wall, HTH 23453 

YON, Mervyn High View Cottage, Nr. Red Hill, St. Pauls 24540 

YON, Mervyn & Gloria  New Ground, St. Pauls 24907 

YON, Michelle & Russell Nr. Avondale, HTH 23200 

YON, Monica No. 15 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22759 

YON, Nicholas Nr. Oasis, HTH 25311 

YON, Nicholas & Carol Bottom Woods, Longwood 24846 

YON, Norman Putty Hill, Alarm Forest 24339 

YON, Patrice  Kunjie Field, St. Pauls 25664 

Y 
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YON, Patrick Redan, HTH 23644 

YON, Patrick No. 34 HTH 23092 

YON, Perry No.11 Old Boys School, Jamestown 22824 

YON, Phillip The Briars 25154 

YON, Ralph The Briars 24387 

YON, Raymond Wonderview, Redan, HTH 23531 

YON, Reginald Nr. Longwood Road, Longwood 24256 

YON, Robert Leo Pisces, Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24239 

YON, Roberta Landy Grove, Nr Ever Green Tree 25613 

YON, Rodney Alarm Forest 24721 

YON, Roy Nr. Cliff Top, HTH 25633 

YON, Sexton No. 2 Blackfield, Longwood 24219 

YON, Shirley Garden Cottage, St. Pauls 24221 

YON, Steve Longwood Avenue, Longwood 24392 

YON, Stuart J Nr. St Andrews Church, HTH 23080 

YON, Terrence West Lodge, Blue Hill 24948 

YON, Terry HTH 23626 

YON, Tessa Nr. High Knoll, HTH 23421 

YON, Valerie Armstrongs, Market Street, Jamestown 22268 

YON, Virginia Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24609 

YON, William HTH 23483 

YOUDE, Carol Longwood 24074 

YOUDE, Derek Deadwood, Longwood 22586 

YOUDE, Fred Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24063 

YOUDE, Fredrica Abbey Vale, Blue Hill 24064 

YOUDE, Kevin Seaview, Alarm Forest 24133 

YOUDE, Linda No. 1 Deadwood, Longwood 24710 

YOUDE, Norman No. 6 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 22852 

YOUDE, Peter Blackfield, Longwood 24887 

YOUDE, Robin Seaview, Alarm Forest 23078 

YOUDE, Sidney No. 11 Blackfield, Longwood 24496 

Y 
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YOUDE, Venetia No.7 Deason Centre, Longwood 24752 

YOUNG, Annalene Nr. White Wall, HTH 22052 

YOUNG, Arthur No. 29 HTH 23127 

YOUNG, Brian Youngs Villa, Chubbs Spring, Jamestown 22344 

YOUNG, Colin Mulberry Gut, Longwood 24326 

YOUNG, Dennis Sunnyside, St. Pauls 23096 

YOUNG, Dorothy M Castle Gardens, Jamestown 22451 

YOUNG, Douglas A No. 15 HTH 23409 

YOUNG, Elaine & Terrence Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 23058 

YOUNG, Elizabeth No. 4 Harris Flats, Jamestown 22668 

YOUNG, Gilbert Putty Hill, Alarm Forest 24999 

YOUNG, Jimmy Chubbs Spring, Jamestown 22810 

YOUNG, Linda M Brilyn, The Briars 24559 

YOUNG, Lisa Cow Path, HTH 25914 

YOUNG, Marina Community Care Complex, Ladder Hill 25147 

YOUNG, Maureen The Briars 24748 

YOUNG, May Romans, Jamestown 22757 

YOUNG, Naomi Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22452 

YOUNG, Neil C No.79, HTH 23544 

YOUNG, Pamela Sapper Way, St. Pauls 24031 

YOUNG, Patrick & Pam Cow Path, HTH 23055 

YOUNG, Paul Seaview, Alarm Forest 23044 

YOUNG, Peter Ladder Hill 23709 

YOUNG, Raymond Chubbs spring, Jamestown 22935 

YOUNG, Rex A Briars Heights, The Briars 24592 

YOUNG, Richard Nr. White wall, HTH 25808 

YOUNG, Rodney G Barren Ground, Blue Hill 23920 

YOUNG, Ronald T Nr. White Wall, HTH 23441 

YOUNG, Sabrina Longwood Hangings, Longwood 24781 

YOUNG, Stacey No. 33 Barracks Square, Jamestown 22531 

YOUNG, Timothy 

 

Thompsons Hill, St. Pauls 22464 

Y 
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YOUNG, Vyona (Lolly) Woodlands, St Pauls 24759 

YOUNG, Wendy Chubbs Spring, Jamestown 22941 

YOUNG-CROWIE, Marianne Blue Point, Levelwood 25721 
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GOVERNMENT 

CATEGORY 
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OFFICE OF THE   

GOVERNOR   

   

PA TO HE THE GOVERNOR The Castle, Jamestown 22555/22470 

HEAD OF GOVERNOR’S 

OFFICE 

The Castle, Jamestown 22869 

OFFICE 

 

  

   
MANAGER OF GOVERNER’S 

OFFICE 

The Castle, Jamestown 25393/22308 

   

CHIEF MINISTER’S OFFICE The Castle, Jamestown 25920 

   

CORPORATE SERVICES   

RECEPTIONIST The Castle, Jamestown 22470 

   

CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS / 

REPORT IT SORT IT 

The Castle, Jamestown 25252 

Email: customer.relations@sainthelena.gov.sh  

   

CHIEF SECRETARY The Castle, Jamestown 22525/22470 

   

DEPUTY CHIEF SECRETARY The Castle, Jamestown 22525/22470 

   

HEAD OF CORPORATE 

SUPPORT 

The Castle, Jamestown 22470 

SUPPORT   

   

FINANCIAL SECRETARY The Castle, Jamestown 22700/22470 
DEPUTY FINANCIAL 

SECRETARY 

The Castle, Jamestown 22164/22470 

SECRETARY   

CHIEF ECONOMIST The Castle, Jamestown 22470 
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STATISTICS OFFICE Top Floor, Post Office, Jamestown 22138 

   

DIRECTOR OF HUMAN 

RESOURCES 

The Castle, Jamestown 22720 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

OFFICE 

The Castle, Jamestown 22470 

   

HEAD OF NEWS The Castle, Jamestown 22368 

   

IT SECTION MANAGER The Castle, Jamestown 22819 

CORPORATE    

   

PROCUREMENT ASSISTANT The Castle, Jamestown 22470 

   

ARCHIVES The Castle, Jamestown 22470 

   

HEAD OF INTERNAL AUDIT  The Canister, Jamestown 22692 

   

JUDICIAL SERVICES 

MANAGER 

The Castle, Jamestown 22340 

   

ATTORNEY GENERAL’S 

CHAMBERS Ogborn House, Jamestown 25515 

   

PLANTATION HOUSE   

RESIDENCE MANAGER Plantation House, St Pauls 24453 

Email: ph.resmanager@helanta.co.sh  
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LEGISLATIVE COUNCILLOR’S OFFICE 

SECRETARY TO ELECTED 

MEMBERS 

The Castle, Jamestown 22590 

Email: sec.em@helanta.co.sh  

   

CUSTOMS  Liberation House, Ruperts 22287 

FREIGHT TERMINAL The Wharf, Jamestown 25556 

INCOME TAX OFFICE Post Office, Jamestown 25880 

   

PORT CONTROL Sea Port House, Ruperts 22750 

   

   

POST & CUSTOMER SERVICE 

CENTRE 

  

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Post & Customer Service Centre 22008 

   

POST & CUSTOMER SERVICES 

MANAGER 

Post & Customer Service Centre, 

Jamestown 

 

22629 

   

SOCIAL SECURITY, BENEFITS OFFICE 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Post & Customer Service Centre, 22605 

 Jamestown  

   

CLAIMS MANAGER Post & Customer Service Centre, 22605 

 Jamestown  
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PROGRAMME 

MANAGEMENT UNIT 

Essex House, Jamestown 22777/25805 

CIVIL AVIATION  The Castle, Jamestown 22477 

DEPARTMENT   

   

   

EDUCATION & EMPLOYMENT  

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Education Learning Centre, Jamestown  22607 

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

& EMPLOYMENT 

Education Learning Centre, Jamestown 22577/22607 

   
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

LIFELONG LEARNING 

Education Learning Centre, Jamestown 22607 

   
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF 

SCHOOLS 

Education Learning Centre, Jamestown 22607 

   
INCLUSION SERVICE Olive Cottage, Francis Plain, St Pauls 24543 

INCLUSION MANAGER Olive Cottage, Francis Plain, St Pauls 25408 

   

BUSINESS MANAGER Education Learning Centre, Jamestown 22607 

   

 

 

  

   

PRINCE ANDREW SCHOOL 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Francis Plain, St Pauls 24290 

FAX Francis Plain, St Pauls 24505 

HEAD TEACHER Francis Plain, St Pauls 24290 

   

AGRICULTURAL CENTRE Harpers, St Pauls 24531 
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HARFORD PRIMARY SCHOOL 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Longwood 24719 

FAX Longwood 23494 

   

PILLING PRIMARY SCHOOL   

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Jamestown 22540 

FAX Jamestown 22640 

   

ST. PAULS PRIMARY SCHOOL 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES St. Pauls   24737 

FAX St. Pauls   23593 

   

   

PUBLIC LIBRARY   

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Jamestown  22580 

Email: PublicLibrary@helanta.co.sh  

 

ENVIRONMENT, NATURAL RESOURCES AND PLANNING  

SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Essex House, Jamestown     22270 

DIRECTOR Essex House, Jamestown     22270 

 

AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Scotland, St Pauls 24724 

FAX Scotland, St Pauls 24603 

HEAD OF DIVISION Scotland, St Pauls 24724 

QUARANTINE STATION Ruperts 22884 
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BIOSECURITY OFFICER Sea Port House, Ruperts 22108 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION  

WASTE DISPOSAL SITE Horse Point, Longwood 23655 

   

INFRASTRUCTURE AND TRANSPORT  

WORKS SECTION Ex PWSD Yard, Jamestown 22054/22360 

   

ROADS MANAGER Donkey Plain, St Pauls 23640 

Email: roads.manager@helanta.co.sh  

ROADS SUPERVISOR Donkey Plain, St Pauls 23640 

Email: roads.supervisor1@helanta.co.sh  

 

TRANSPORT DIVISION   

   

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Donkey Plain 23208 

FAX Donkey Plain 23924 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER TRANSPORT 23208 

Email: transport.eo@helanta.co.sh  

  

SENIOR TRANSPORT MANAGER 23643 

Email: vehicle.fleet@helanta.co.sh  

GARAGE MANAGER Donkey Plain  23065 

Email: garage.manager@helanta.co.sh  
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CHIEF SECRETARY HOUSES   

   

POLICE QUARTERS Alarm Forest 24016 

BLUNDENS Upper Jamestown 22681 

HUNT’S BANK HOUSE Hunt’s Bank, Alarm Forest 24716 

JUDGES LODGE Seaview, Alarm Forest 24390 

MALDIVIA Upper Jamestown 23391 

NEW GROUND HOUSE New Ground, St Pauls 24445 

OLIVE COTTAGE Francis Plain, St Pauls 24543 

RED GATE HOUSE Red Hill, St. Pauls 24755 

RED ROOF Ladder Hill 23201 

SEA VIEW GUEST HOUSE Sea View, Alarm Forest 24574 

SYDENHAM HOUSE Scotland, St Pauls 24361 

WHITE GATE QUARTERS St. Pauls 24672 

 

PICCOLO HILL VILLAGE   

BUNGALOW NO. 1 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24325 

BUNGALOW NO. 2 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24393 

BUNGALOW NO. 3 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24382 

BUNGALOW NO. 4 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24289 

BUNGALOW NO. 5 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24616 

BUNGALOW NO. 6 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24320 

BUNGALOW NO. 7 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24411 

BUNGALOW NO.8 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24756 

BUNGALOW NO. 9 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24338 

BUNGALOW NO. 10 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24517 

BUNGALOW NO. 11 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24646 

BUNGALOW NO. 12 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24537 

BUNGALOW NO. 13 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24355 
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HEALTH    

   

GENERAL ENQUIRIES General Hospital, Jamestown 22500 

FAX General Hospital, Jamestown 22530 

EMERGENCY LINE General Hospital, Jamestown 911 

 

ADMINISTRATION & ACCOUNTS 

DIRECTOR OF HEALTH General Hospital, Jamestown 22998/22500 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF 

HEALTH 

General Hospital, Jamestown 22484/22500 

ADMINISTRATION & 

ACCOUNTS 

General Hospital, Jamestown 22500 

APPOINTMENTS CLERK General Hospital, Jamestown 22321 

 

MEDICAL SERVICES   

   
SENIOR MEDICAL OFFICER / 

CLINICAL DIRECTOR 

General Hospital, Jamestown 22262/22500 

   

LABORATORY General Hospital, Jamestown 22500 

PHARMACY General Hospital, Jamestown 22500/25867 

   

CLINICS   

   
HALF TREE HOLLOW HTH 23563 

CLINIC   

LEVELWOOD CLINIC Levelwood 24650 

LONGWOOD CLINIC Longwood 24769 
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COMMUNITY SERVICES St. Johns Villa, Jamestown 22500 
   
COMMUNITY PSYCHIATRIC 

NURSES 

St. Johns Villa,  Jamestown  22593 

   

PHYSIOTHERAPIST Community Care Centre, 23222 

  Ladder Hill  

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST St. Johns Villa, Jamestown 22500 

   

DENTAL SERVICES   

DENTAL CLINIC Hospital Complex, Jamestown 22500/25387 

   

SAMARITANS  HELPLINE  20000 

   

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES  

SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL 

HEALTH OFFICER 

Brick House, Jamestown 22713 

PEST CONTROL Farm Buildings, St Pauls 24556 

 

POLICE    

   

EMERGENCY LINE Police Headquarters, Jamestown  999 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Coleman’s House, Jamestown 22626 

FAX Coleman’s House, Jamestown 22096 

DIRECTOR OF POLICE Coleman’s House, Jamestown 22310/22626 

CHIEF INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE 

Coleman’s House, Jamestown 22626 

POLICE   
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DETECTIVE CHIEF 

INSPECTOR 

Coleman’s House, Jamestown 22626 

TRAINING CENTRE Ladder Hill 23550 

PROBATION SERVICE Coleman’s House, Jamestown 22626 

   

IMMIGRATION   

IMMIGRATION EXECUTIVE Coleman’s House, Jamestown 22236/22626 

   

HM PRISON Jamestown 22626 

HM PRISON MANAGER Jamestown 22541 

   

ST. HELENA FIRE SERVICE 

EMERGENCY LINE  999 

FIRE SERVICE Ladder Hill 23344/23322 

 

SEA RESCUE SERVICE & EMERGENCY PLANNING 
EMERGENCY LINE Police Headquarters, Jamestown  999 

SEA RESCUE Ruperts 25215 

EMERGENCY PLANNING Ruperts 25052 

   

POLICE POST & QUARTERS  

POLICE POST Longwood 24498 

   

VEHICLE INSPECTOR/   

DRIVING EXAMINER HTH 23695 

   

CHILDRENS & ADULTS SOCIAL CARE  
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HRH PRINCESS ROYAL 

COMMUNITY CARE CENTRE 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

Ladder Hill 23090 

   

   

ADULT SUPPORT SERVICES 

MANAGER  

 

 

 

Ladder Hill 22920 

ADULT SUPPORT SERVICES 

TEAM 

Ladder Hill 22920 

Email: adult.services@sainthelena.gov.sh  

   

CHILDREN’S SERVICES   

GENERAL ENQUIRIES Ebony View, HTH 23312 

Email: children.services@sainthelena.gov.sh  

 

CARE FACILITIES 

DEASON CENTRE OFFICE Longwood 23151 

DEASON CENTRE 

PAYPHONE 

Longwood 23945 

   
PLANTATION CAPE VILLA 

OFFICE 

St. Pauls 23230 

PLANTATION CAPE VILLA 

PAYPHONE 

St. Pauls 23238 

   
CHILDREN’S RESIDENTIAL 

HOME 

No. 14 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24386 

CHILDREN’S RESIDENTIAL 

HOME 

No. 8 Piccolo Hill, Longwood 24756 

EBONY VIEW RESIDENTIAL 

CARE 

HTH 23343 
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EBONY VIEW MANAGER HTH 25119 

   

   

SAINT HELENA AUDIT  Porteous House, 1st Floor, Jamestown 22111 

SERVICE   

 

 

CAREE 

  

CAREER ACCESS ST HELENA  Porteous House, Jamestown 25832 

   

TREASURY  Top Floor, Post Office, Jamestown 25927 

DEPARTMENT   
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BUSINESS/ 

ORGANISATION 

 CATEGORY 
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BLUE LANTERN 

RESTAURANT & ACCOMMODATION 

  

 

Narra Backs, Jamestown 

  

 

25555 

   

CONSULATE HOTEL 

  

 

Main Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22962 

  

 

   

ENQUIRIES: PATSY FLAGG                   

  

 

 23727 

  

 

 

FLAGG, Patsy J Harlyn Flat, HTH 23033 

FLAGG – YOUNG, Jill No. 1 Harlyn Heights, HTH 22647 

FLAGG – YOUNG, Jill No. 2 Harlyn Heights, HTH 25181 

   

FARM LODGE HOTEL  

  

 

Rosemary Plain, St. Pauls 

  

 

24040 

  

 

   

FAGAN’S SELF-CATERING    

ACCOMMODATION   

FAGAN’S ACCOMMODATION Sea View, Alarm Forest 25339 

OCEAN BLUE APARTMENT 1 Alarm Forest 25489 

OCEAN BLUE APARTMENT 2 Alarm Forest 25784 

ENQUIRIES: GAY & DONALD FAGAN  24889 

   

   

JOSHUA SELF CATERING 

ACCOMMODATION ‘PERIWINKLE’ 

  

 

  

 

New Ground, St. Pauls 

  

 

24533 

  

 
ENQUIRIES: VALERIE JOSHUA 

  

 

 22235 

  

 

   

HARKATE GUEST HOUSE 

APARTMENT 1 

APARTMENT 2 

  

 

 

 

Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 

Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 

  

 

 

25599 

25598 

  

 

ENQUIRIES: TAMMY & GAVIN  24819 

WILLIAMS   

   

ACCOMMODATION/HOTELS 
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MANTIS HOTEL 

  

 

No. 1 Main Street, Jamestown 

  

 

25505 

  

 

   

TOWN HOUSE ACCOMMODATION 

ENQUIRIES: COLIN & MARLENE YON 

  

 

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

23030 

  

 
   

YON’S WELLINGTON HOUSE TRADING 

  

 

Wellington House, Jamestown 

 

  

 

22529 

  

 

 

 

HUXTABLE ST. HELENA LTD 

  

 

  

(SELF-CATERING ACCOMMODATION) 

  

 

  

ENQUIRIES: CLIFF/DELIA HUXTABLE 

  

 

  

 

24342 

  

 

FAX: 

  

 

 24135 

  

 

ALARM GUN COTTAGE 

  

 

Alarm Forest 

  

 

23767 

  

 

COACH HOUSE 

  

 

Mundens Lane, Jamestown 

  

 

22095 

  

 

THE FORGE FLAT 

  

 

Mundens Lane, Jamestown 

  

 

22906 

  

 

UPPER FERNS 

  

 

Mundens Lane, Jamestown 

  

 

22862 

  

 

LOWER FERNS 

  

Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

  

 

Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22636 

  

 

   

THORPES                                               

(SELF-CATERING ACCOMMODATION) 

  

ACCOMODATION 

  

 

  

ENQUIRIES: 

  

 

Thorpes Office, Market Street, 

Jamestown 

  

 

22781 

  

 

ATTIC FLAT 

  

 

Cambrian House, Jamestown 

  

 

22919 

  

 

COLES HOUSE Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22625 

COLES WING FLAT Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22165 

FORESTERS FLAT 

  

 

Foresters Hall, Market Street, 

Jamestown 

  

 

22929 

  

 
GUIDE HALL 

  

 

Guide Hall, The Brow, Jamestown 

  

 

22066 

  

 

GARDEN FLAT 

  

 

Cambrian House, Jamestown 

  

 

22513 

  

 

GROUND FLOOR FLAT 

  

 

Percy’s, Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

  

 

25191 
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LADDER HILL CORNER FLAT 

  

 

Ladder Hill Corner, Jamestown 

  

 

22120 

  

 

NOSEGAY BOTTOM FLAT 

  

 

Nose Gay Lane, Jamestown 

  

 

25368 

  

 

NOSEGAY TOP FLAT Nose Gay Lane, Jamestown 25370 

PERCY’S BRIDGE FLAT 

  

 

Percy’s Bridge Flat, Jamestown 

  

 

25424 

  

 

PLUM COTTAGE 

  

 

St. Pauls 

  

 

25290 

  

 

PERCY’S TOP FLOOR FLAT 

  

 

Percy’s Top Floor Flat, Jamestown 

  

 

25192 

  

 

ROCK ROSE 

  

 

Sandy Bay 

  

 

25777 

  

 

ROSALIE’S COTTAGE Ladder Hill Corner, Jamestown 22157 

UPPER BARNES COTTAGE Market Street, Jamestown 25821 

   LOWER BARNES COTTAGE Market Street, Jamestown 25081 

ATTIC FLAT ASSOCIATION HALL Main Street, Jamestown 22782 

SAPPER WAY HOUSE Sapper Way, St Pauls 24476 

BAMBOO FLAT Teutonic Hall, Levelwood 25734 

MASON’S FLAT Teutonic Hall, Levelwood 25735 

FLAGSTAFF FLAT Teutonic Hall, Levelwood 25736 

   
   
CAMBRIAN PROPERTIES  

COLE’S COURTYARD 

  

 

 

Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

 

 22594 

 
EBONY COTTAGE Plantation Square, St Pauls  

WILLIAMS ESTATE 

  

 

  

(SELF-CATERING ACCOMMODATION) 

  

 

  

ENQUIRIES: STEVE WILLIAMS 

  

 

Cow Path, HTH 

  

 

23615 

  

 

FLAT 1 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23844 

  

 

FLAT 2 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23137 

  

 

FLAT 3 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23187 

  

 

FLAT 4 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23189 

  

 

FLAT 5 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23661 

  

 

FLAT 6 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23667 

  

 

FLAT 7 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23411 

  

 

FLAT 8 

  

 

Williams Estate, Cow Path 

  

 

23039 
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PEAKS ENTERPRISES 

ACCOMMODATION 

  

 

  

FLAT 2 

  

 

Terrace Knoll, St. Pauls 

  

 

24021 

  

 

   

ENQUIRIES: JASON & MARCIA 

BENJAMIN 

 23888 

BENJAMIN, Jason & Marcia  Ben Palyns No. 1, Nr Prospect 

Junction Alarm Forest 

22866 

BENJAMIN, Jason & Marcia  Ben Palyns No. 2, Nr Prospect 

Junction Alarm Forest 

22374 

   

   

ENQUIRIES: SERENA THORPE  24597 

DUTTON HOUSE FLAT 1      Dutton House Accommodation, 

Jamestown 

22793 

 Jamestown  

DUTTON HOUSE FLAT 2   Dutton House Accommodation, 

Jamestown 

22794 

 Jamestown  

 

 

 

   

SURVEY TECH LTD 

 

  

 

Unit 11 Business Park, Ladder Hill 

  

 

25441 

  

 

PRO ARC LTD Unit 15 Business Park, Ladder Hill 23850 

 

 

   

BRITISH RED CROSS  Ladder Hill Training Room 25298 

 

   

   

   

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN / PROJECT  

MANAGEMENT 

BRITISH RED CROSS 
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GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22390 

  

 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22044 

  

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22102 

  

 

REMOTE BANKING 

  

 

Customs Terminal, Jamestown 

  

 

22032 

  

 

REMOTE BANKING 

  

 

Airport Terminal, Longwood 

  

 

25224 

  

 

TELLER SERVICES FAX 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22553 

  

 

ACCOUNTS / PAYMENTS & LENDING 

FAX 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22196 

  

 
 

 

   

   

COLIN’S BAR 

  

 

Sandy Bay 

  

 

23722 

  

 

DONNY’S BAR 

  

 

The Seafront, Jamestown 

  

 

22947 

  

 

GOD FATHER’S ROCK CLUB 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23059 

  

 

GOLF CLUB 

  

 

Longwood 

  

 

24421 

  

 

MARBLE HALL Ladder Hill 23635 

STANDARD BAR 

 

Jamestown 

 

22309 

  

 

WHITE HORSE TAVERN 

 

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22843 

  

 

THE CROWN BAR Ladder Hill 22934 

   

   

 

ESSENCE BEAUTY SALON 

 

The Cellar, Jamestown 22371 

PURA VIDA BEAUTY SALON Association Hall, Jamestown 22666 

   

   

   

   

BURGH HOUSE LIMITED Napoleon Street, Jamestown 22041 

BARS / PUBS / CLUBS 

BEAUTY SALON 
  

 

BANK OF ST HELENA 

BURGH HOUSE LIMITED 
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FRABEAS CLEANING & GARDENING 

  

 

Barren Ground, Blue Hill 

  

 

24691 

  

 

ENQUIRIES: FRANCIS PETERS 

  

 

  

AMBLEDALE CLEANING SERVICES Ambledale, Nr Princes Lodge 23100 

 

 

FULLER, DORITA 

  

 

No. 7 Barracks Square, Jamestown 

  

 

25038 

  

 

HAPPY TOTS 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23014 

  

 

KIDZ R US CRECHE  

  

 

Nr. Evergreen Tree, HTH 

  

 

23427 

  

 

SUNFLOWER CRECHE 

  

 

Woodlea, Alarm Forest 

  

 

24145 

  

 

 

 

 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

 

Jamestown 22255 

OUT OF HOURS FAULT REPORTING Ruperts 22602 

   

 

 

 

AMBLEDALE WORKSHOP Workshop, HTH 23592 

BENJAMIN, PAUL M 

  

 

Ladder Hill, HTH 

  

 

23022 

  

 

CLINGHAM, WILLIAM  C            

(Building Materials & Haulage) 

Mulberry Gut, Longwood 

 

24142 

CONSTANTINE, Hugh 

  

 

Nr. High Knoll, St. Pauls 

  

 

24009 

  

 

AMD ENGINEERING Ruperts 25733 

GEORGE, PATRICK 

  

 

No. 3 Botanical Gardens, Jamestown 

  

 

22132 

  

 

CLEANING 

CONSTRUCTION / CARPENTRY/  

METALCRAFT 

CONNECT SAINT HELENA LTD 

CRECHES 
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ISAAC’S CONTRACTORS 

  

 

Workshop, The Briars 

  

 

22493 

   

JOSHUA’S JOINERY 

  

 

  

ENQUIRIES: BRIAN JOSHUA 

  

 

Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 

  

 

24507 

  

 

   

JOHN, PHILIP: PEAKS ENTERPRISES 

  

 

  

(Building Material Supplier) 

  

 

  

STORE 

  

 

Sunnyside, St. Pauls 

  

 

24425 

  

 

SAWMILL 

  

 

Scotland, St. Pauls 

  

 

24539 

  

 

SHOP 

  

 

Nr. St Pauls Cathedral, St. Pauls 

  

 

24555 

  

 

FAX 

  

 

Sunnyside, St. Pauls 

  

 

24705 

  

 

   

MCDANIEL’s COMPLEX 

  

 

  

(Building Materials, Haulage & Shop) 

  

 

  

 

  

 
BLOCK MAKING / BUILDING 

MATERIALS 

  

 

Donkey Plain, St. Pauls 

  

 

24526 

  

 

STORE 

  

 

Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 

  

 

24279 

  

 

   

WILLIAMS, GAVIN 

  

 

Gordons Post, Alarm Forest 

  

 

24819 

  

 

 

   

   

EQUALITY & HUMAN RIGHTS 

COMMISSION 

  

 

PWSD Yard, Jamestown 

  

 

22133 

  

  

 

STEVENS FAMILY BUTCHERY 

  

 

The Market, Jamestown 

  

 

22071 

  

 

(BUTCHERY / ABATTOIR SERVICES) 

  

 

Farm Buildings, St. Pauls 

  

 

24159 

  

 

 

EQUALITY & HUMAN RIGHTS 

FOOD PRODUCTION 
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JOSHUA’S FIREWOOD SERVICES 

  

 

Wood Shed, Scotland 

  

 

23279 

  

 

 

 

SAINT TUNA CORPORATION 

  

 

Ruperts Valley 22333 

ENQUIRIES 

  

 

  22334 

  

 

   

 

 

WILLIAMS, ROY 

  

 

Sea View, Alarm Forest 

  

 

24108 

  

 

 

 

BRENDAN’S MOTORS 

  

 

Nr The Rifle Range, HTH 

  

 

23737 

  

 

COLIN WILLIAMS (GARAGE) 

  

 

Brewery Yard, Jamestown 

  

 

22742 

  

 

COLIN’S GARAGE              

(MECHANICAL SERVICES) 

Farm Buildings, St. Pauls 22655 

COLIN’S GARAGE                         

(SCHOOL BUS SERVICE) 

  

 

Farm Buildings, St. Pauls 

  

 

24796 

  

 

 

FOX MOTORS 

  

 

Deadwood, Longwood 

  

 

24404 

  

 

JEFF’S AUTO GARAGE 

  

 

No. 18 HTH 

  

 

23573 

  

 

REG YON MOTORS 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23459 

  

 

ROBINSON’S GARAGE 

  

 

Cow Path, HTH 

  

 

23226 

  

 

SOLOMON’S AUTO SHOP 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22638 

  

 

SOLOMONS VEHICLE INSPECTION Vehicle Inspection Centre, 24405 

CENTRE Red Hill  

CHOP SHOP GARAGE  

  

 

Unit 4 Donkey Plain, St. Pauls 

  

 

23108 

  

 

VEHICLE SOLUTIONS Wood Ground, St. Pauls 25603 

 

 

FIRE WOOD SERVICE 

FISH PROCESSING  

FUNERAL SERVICES 
  

 
GARAGES 
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BRENDAN’S MOTORS Nr. The Rifle Range, HTH 23737 

JOSHUA’S HIRE DRIVE 

  

 

Longwood Avenue, Longwood 

  

 

23648 

  

 

REG YON MOTORS 

  

 

  

(ENQUIRIES: KEITH & CRAIG YON) 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23459 

  

 

   

CLINT’S TRUCK HIRE & REPAIRS Cow Path, HTH 25767 

 

 

   

BEAUTY SPOT 

  

 

Unit 9 ESH Business Park, Ladder Hill 

  

 

23616 

  

 

BERNADETTES HAIRSTYLIST 

  

 

Range View, HTH 

  

 

23206 

  

 

BLISS 

  

 

The Cellar, Consulate Hotel, 

  

 

22191 

 Jamestown 

 

 

DEBORAH’S HAIR DRESSING 

  

 

The Market, Jamestown 

  

 

22840 

  

 

ROOTS HAIR DESIGN 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22907 

  

 

PEAKS ENTERPRISE St Pauls 24555 

 

 

   

   

   

ATLANTIC OUTPOST Napoleon Street, Jamestown 25444 

ENVISION IT COMPUTER SUPPORT 

  

 

Foresters Hall, Jamestown 

  

 

22406 

  

 

   

   

 

 

 

HIRE DRIVES 

HAIR SALONS 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 

 
   

  

 

  

   

   

DIVE SAINT HELENA 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23459 

  

 

   

 

SCUBA DIVING 
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G-UNIQUE DESIGNS 

  

 

Jamestown 23935 

  

 

   

 

 

SAINT FM  

 

  

GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

  

 

Association Hall, Jamestown 

  

 

22660 

  

 

NEWS DESK 

  

 

Association Hall, Jamestown 

  

 

22488 

  

 

   

SAMS LTD 

  

 

  

GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

  

 

The Media Centre, Castle Gardens, 

  

 

22727 

  

 

 Jamestown 

  

 

 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

  

 

The Media Centre, Castle Gardens,  

 

22424 

  

 

 Jamestown 

 

 

STUDIO 

 

  

 

The Media Centre, Castle Gardens, 

  

 

22122 

  

 

 

   

   

   

MET STATION 

  

 

Bottom Woods, Longwood 

  

 

24422 

  

 

MET STATION FAX 

  

 

Bottom Woods, Longwood 

  

 

24785 

  

 

 

 

 

ROSE & CROWN (PRINTECH) 

  

 

Ladder Hill 

  

 

23310 

  

 

SOLOMON & COMPANY PLC  

  

 

Main Office, Jamestown 

  

 

22380 

  

 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

  

 

  

MOONBEAMS LIMITED 

  

 

Ladder Hill 

 

22944/23310 

  

 

MEDIA SERVICES 

METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT 

PRINTING SERVICES 

JEWELLERY DESIGNING 
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OFFICE 

  

 

Ladder Hill 

  

 

23008 

  

 

FAX 

  

 

Ladder Hill 

  

 

23007 

  

 

LAY ADVOCATES OFFICE 

  

 

Court Chambers, Jamestown 

  

 

25034 

  

 

 

 

   

ANN’S PLACE 

  

 

Castle Gardens, Jamestown 

  

 

22797 

  

 

BLUE LANTERN 

  

 

Narra Backs, Jamestown 

  

 

25555 

CONSULATE INVESTMENTS 

  

 

Main Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22962 

  

 

DAN’S BAKERY Percy’s Bridge Flat, Jamestown 25424 

GET CARTER’S 

  

 

Mule Yard, Jamestown 

  

 

22277 

  

 

ISLAND IMAGES SANDWICH BAR 

  

 

The Market, Jamestown 

  

 

25264 

  

 

JOSHIE’S ROADSIDE DROP IN HTH 25600 

MYLYN’S CUISINE Upper Jamestown 25042 

ORANGE TREE ORIENTAL  

  

 

Association Hall, Jamestown 

  

 

22126 

  

 

RESTAURANT   

PV CATERING LTD                    

(ANDREWS TAKEAWAY) 

  

 

Millfield, Longwood 

  

 

 

25371 

  

 
ST HELENA COFFEE SHOP Jamestown 25830 

THE CROWN CAFÉ/BAR Ladder Hill 22934 

   

 

 

SEISMOGRAPHIC STATION 

  

 

Horse Pasture, Blue Hill 

  

 

24046 

  

 

 

 

PUBLIC SOLICITOR 

RESTAURANTS / CAFES & TAKEAWAYS 

SEISMOGRAPHIC STATION 
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RICHARD JAMES INTERNATIONAL 

  

 

  

CATALOGUE SHOP 

  

 

Association Hall, Jamestown 

  

 

22912 

  

 

CONTAINER DEPOT 

  

 

Liberation House, Ruperts 

  

 

22914 

  

 

   

SOLOMONS SHIPPING OFFICE 

  

 

  

(GENERAL ENQUIRIES) 

  

 

Malabar, Jamestown 

  

 

22523 

  

 

SOLOMON & COMPANY Liberation House, Ruperts 22579 

DHL (ST HELENA EXPRESS LTD) 

  

 

Unit 4, The Market, Jamestown 

  

 

22643 

 

 

A&D’S MINI MART 

  

 

Wireless Station Road,                     

HTH 

  

 

23330 

  

 ADRIAN GREENTREE 

  

 

New Bridge, Jamestown 

  

 

22170 

  

 

ADRIAN GREENTREE 

  

 

Nr. Standard Bar, Jamestown 

  

 

22482 

  

 

ALL SORTS SHOP 

  

 

Sandy Bay 

  

 

23280 

  

 

BENJI’S STORE MacKnights, Jamestown 22538 

CHAD’S SHOP Main Street, Jamestown 22735 

DELRAY MCDANIEL (STORE) 

  

 

Cleughs Plain, St. Pauls 

  

 

24279 

  

 

GK CRAFTS  Unit 8, Market, Jamestown 25602 

G-UNIQUE DESIGNS 

  

 

Main Street, Jamestown 

  

 

23935 

  

 

MARCUS FOWLER 

  

 

Silver Hill, Levelwood 

  

 

24563 

  

 

MOONBEAMS LIMITED Ladder Hill 22944 

MTB’s PICK & PAY Jamestown 25423 

MTB’S PICK & PAY 

  

 

Clinic Drive, HTH 

  

 

23395 

  

 

PATSY GREENTREE 

  

 

New Ground, St. Pauls 

  

 

24437 

  

 

PEAKS ENTERPRISES Nr. St Pauls Cathedral, St. Pauls 24555 

QUEEN MARY STORE 

  

 

Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22702 

  

 

QUEEN MARY OFFICE 

  

 

Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22168 

  

 

FREIGHT SERVICES 

SHOPS & STORES 
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QUEEN MARY OFFICE 

  

 

Maccarths, Main Street, 

Jamestown 

  

 

25262 

  

 

QUEEN MARY STORE FAX 

  

 

Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22664 

  

 

   
QUEEN MARY BARRACKS WAREHOUSE 

 

Barracks Square, Jamestown 

  

 

22747 

  

 

   
THE VICTORIA STORE 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22970 

  

 

RED HILL SHOP 

  

 

Red Hill, St. Pauls 

  

 

24570 

  

 

ROMANS 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22757 

  

 

   

ROSE & CROWN   

ARCH GATE SHOP  

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22728 

  

 

LONGWOOD HARDWARE 

  

 

Longwood Avenue, Longwood 

  

 

24462 

  

 

LONGWOOD SUPERMARKET 

  

 

Longwood 

  

 

24679 

  

 

MOONBEAMS Ladder Hill 22944/23310 

PRINTECH Ladder Hill 23310 

ROSE & CROWN SHOP 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22427 

  

 

ROSE & CROWN FAX 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22478 

  

 

ROSE & CROWN WAREHOUSE 

  

 

Seaview, Alarm Forest 

  

 

23376 

  

 

THE HIVE 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22468 

  

 

THE CROWN Ladder Hill 25507 

   

SALTS SHOP 

  

 

Range View, HTH 

  

 

23206 

  

 

SERENA’S GIFT SHOP Main Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22792 

  

 

SHELL & RHI’s Jamestown 25108 

ST.HELENA GROWERS 

  

 

Unit 13 The Market, Jamestown 

  

 

22511 

  

 

SYDNEYRAY’S 

  

 

Cow Path, HTH 

  

 

23266 

  

 

THE ST HELENA ART & CRAFT The Canister, Jamestown 22101 

ASSOCIATION   

   

THORPES EMPORIUM 

  

 

Napoleon Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22673 

  

 

THORPES GROCERY SHOP 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22678 

  

 

THORPES WHOLESALE 

  

 

Market Square, Jamestown 

  

 

22393 
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THORPES WHOLESALE FAX 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22189 

  

 

THORPES TINKERS 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22662 

  

 

THORPES OFFICE 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22781 

  

 

THORPES OFFICE FAX 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22318 

  

22188 

  

 

THORPES CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 

  

 

Market Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22188 

  

 

 

 

 

   

SOLOMONS GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

  

 

Main Office, Jamestown 

  

 

22380 

  

 

SOLOMONS FAX 

  

 

Main Office, Jamestown 

  

 

22423 

  

 

SOLOMONS AUTO SHOP  

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22638 

  

 

SOLOMONS BAKERY 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23770 

  

 

SOLOMONS BAMBOO HEDGE 

FARM 

  

 

Sandy Bay 

  

 

24461 

  

 

SOLOMONS BROAD BOTTOM 

FARM 

  

 

Blue Hill 

  

 

24794 

  

 

SOLOMONS DIY STORE 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22104 

  

 

SOLOMONS ELECTRICAL 

WORKSHOP/ 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22739 

  

 

WOODWORK SHOP 

  

 

  

SOLOMONS FUEL DEPOT 

  

 

Beach Site, Ruperts  

  

 

22904 

  

 

SOLOMONS FUEL DEPOT 

  

 

Ruperts Valley 

  

 

22332 

  

 

FUEL STATION 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23170 

  

 

FUEL STATION 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22259 

  

 

SOLOMONS GENERAL MANAGER 

  

 

Main Office, Jamestown 

  

 

22319 

  

 

SOLOMONS GREENLANDS Jamestown 22137 

SOLOMONS HARDWARE SHOP HTH 23225 

SOLOMONS INSURANCE 

  

 

Malabar, Jamestown 

  

 

22682 

  

 

SOLOMONS MARKETING 

MANAGER 

  

 

Main Street, Jamestown 

  

 

22385 

  

 

PROSPECT HOUSE 

  

 

Alarm Forest 

  

 

24433 

  

 

SOLOMONS SHIPPING 

  

 

Malabar, Jamestown 

  

 

22523 

  

 

SOLOMONS STAR Main Street, Jamestown 23353 

SOLOMON & COMPANY  

(ST.HELENA) PLC 
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SOLOMONS SUPERMARKET Silver Hill, Levelwood 24606 

SOLOMONS SUPERMARKET HTH 23559 

SOLOMONS STAR BUTCHERY 

  

 

The Star, Jamestown 

  

 

22322 

  

 

SOLOMONS SPECIAL ORDER 

CENTRE 

  

 

DIY Building, Jamestown 

  

 

22059 

  

 

SPRINGDALE 

  

 

Guinea Grass, St. Pauls 

  

 

24200 

  

 

SOLOMONS STOCK COTROL 

OFFICE 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22313 

  

 

WOODY RIDGE MILL 

  

 

Levelwood 

  

 

23807 

  

 

SOLOMONS WHOLESALE 

WHOLESALE 

Jamestown 22422 

SOLOMONS WORKSHOP 

  

 

The Wharf, Jamestown 

  

 

22030 

  

 

SOLOMONS VEHICLE INSPECTION  Vehicle Inspection Centre, 24405 

CENTRE Red Hill  

SOLOMONS AVIATION MANAGER Airport 25662 

   

   

   

ST.HELENA NATIONAL TRUST 

  

 

Broadway House, Main Street, 

Jamestown 

  

 

22190 

  

    

ST HELENA AIRPORT Airport Communication Centre 25180 

   

   

SURE CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE Bishops Rooms, Jamestown 22900 

DIRECTORY ENQUIRIES Bishops Rooms, Jamestown 22222 

 24/7 FAULT LINE (FREE PHONE)  121 

 MOBILE HELPLINE  111 

(ONLY ACCESSIBLE FROM MOBILE)   

INTERNET HELPLINE  24000 

   

ST. HELENA NATIONAL TRUST 

SURE SOUTH ATLANTIC LTD 

ST. HELENA AIRPORT 
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HUMAN RESOURCES & FINANCE 

ADMINISTRATOR 

  

 

Bishops Rooms, Jamestown 

  

 

22800 

   

RETAIL, MARKETING & Bishops Rooms, Jamestown 22004 

CUSTOMER SERVICES MANAGER   

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

  

 

  

BILLING ANALYST 

  

 

Bishops Rooms, Jamestown 

  

 

25218 

FINANCE MANAGER 

  

 

Bishops Rooms, Jamestown 

  

 

22219 

  

 

   

 
   

   

PAYPHONE: AIRPORT 

  

 

Longwood 

  

 

25550 

  

 

PAYPHONE: ANN’S PLACE 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22006 

  

 

PAYPHONE: BLUE LANTERN Jamestown 25117 

PAYPHONE: COLIN’S BAR 

  

 

Sandy Bay 

  

 

23722 

  

 

PAYPHONE: CONSULATE HOTEL 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22726 

  

 

PAYPHONE: FRANCIS PLAIN 

PAVILLION 

  

 

St. Pauls 

  

 

24521 

  

 

PAYPHONE: GODFATHER’S ROCK 

CLUB 

  

 

HTH 

  

 

23111 

  

 

PAYPHONE: HOSPITAL (INSIDE) 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22510 

  

 

PAYPHONE: LADDER HILL 

  

 

Ladder Hill 

  

 

23600 

  

 

PAYPHONE: LONGWOOD AVENUE 

  

 

Longwood 

  

 

24463 

  

 

PAYPHONE: NEW GROUND 

  

 

New Ground 

  

 

23406 

  

 

PAYPHONE: NR CUSTOMS  

  

 

The Wharf 

  

 

22329 

  

 

PAYPHONE: NR DIVE SHED 

  

 

The Wharf 

  

 

22046 

  

 

PAYPHONE: NR HOSPITAL 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22370 

  

 

PAYPHONE: NR HTH CLINIC HTH 23466 

PAYPHONE: NR HTH GUIDE HALL HTH 23433 

PAYPHONE: NR PUBLIC LIBRARY 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22711 

  

 

PAYPHONE: NR SILVER HILL SHOP 

  

 

Levelwood 

  

 

24276 

  

 

PAYPHONE: SANDY BAY 

  

 

Sandy Bay 

  

 

24524 

  

 

PAYPHONES 
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PAYPHONE:                                        

SANDY BAY COMMUNITY CENTRE 

Sandy Bay 24408 

PAYPHONE: STANDARD BAR Jamestown 22309 

PAYPHONE: SWIMMING POOL 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22650 

  

 

PAYPHONE: THE MARKET 

(DOWNSTAIRS) 

Jamestown 

  

22460 

 

PAYPHONE: WHITE GATE 

  

 

St. Pauls 

  

 

24319 

  

 

PAYPHONE: WHITE HORSE 

TAVERN 

  

 

Jamestown 

  

 

22326 

  

 

PAYPHONE: COMMUNITY CARE 

COMPLEX 

HTH 

 

23036 

 

PAYPHONE: DEASON CENTRE 

  

 

Longwood 

  

 

23945 

  

 

PAYPHONE: CAPE VILLA 

  

 

St. Pauls 

  

 

23238 

  

 

 

 

 

ABIWANS (WANDA ISAAC) 

  

 

Foresters Hall, Market Street, 

Jamestown 

  

 

22082 

  

 
 

   

   

JOSHUA’S TAXI 

  

 

Longwood Avenue, Longwood 

  

 

23648 

  

 

   

   

 

 

  

VEHICLE SOLUTIONS  Wood Ground, St. Pauls 25603 

SOLOMON & COMPANY PLC Red Hill, St. Pauls 24405 

VEHICLE INSPECTION CENTRE   

 

TAILORING SERVICE 

TAXI SERVICE 

 
VEHICLE INSPECTION SERVICE 
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GENERAL ENQUIRIES The Canister, Jamestown 22158 

DIRECTOR OF TOURISM The Canister, Jamestown 22163 

   

   

   

   

NEW HORIZONS YOUTH CLUB Jamestown 22034 

YOUTH CLUB 
  

 

 

TOURIST OFFICE 
  

 


